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Random Household Survey Response Rates by County

Random Household Survey Response Rates by County

Buffalo 450 51 12.1%
La Crosse 2,400 292 12.2%
Monroe 900 86 9.6%
Trempealeau 600 85 14.2%
Vernon 650 87 13.4%
Houston 450 62 13.8%
No County Indicated* - 9 -

Total 5,450 672 12.2%

*Nine surveys were returned without county or ZIP code identification.

Regional Survey Responses: Random Household Survey/

Convenience Sample Comparison

Regional Respondent Demographics

Demographics:

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

0.2%

Male 205 31.0% 122 18.2%
Female 440 66.5% 534 79.8%
Prefer Not to Answer 15 2.3% 13 1.9%
Self-ldentify 2 0.3% 0 0.0%
|Age [ N=47 [  N=638
Under 21 1 0.2% 36 5.6%
21-36 115 17.8% 225 35.3%
37-50 144 22.3% 123 19.3%
51-65 231 35.8% 152 23.8%
66+ 156 24.1% 102 16.0%
Average Age 53.9 45.3

23 3.4%

645 99.8%

645 96.6%
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Demographics:

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Yes

184

27.6%

White 647 98.0% 599 90.2%

Black or African American 1 0.2% 12 1.8%
Native American 2 0.3% 6 0.9%

Hmong 0 0.0% 18 2.7%

Other Asian/Pacific Islander 4 0.6% 8 1.2%
Other 6 0.9% 21 3.2%

[Householdsize | ~ N=665 | N=685

0 10 1.5% 34 5.0%

1 112 16.8% 110 16.1%

2 305 45.9% 197 28.8%

3 82 12.3% 96 14.0%

4 91 13.7% 106 15.5%

5 43 6.5% 72 10.5%

6 16 2.4% 34 5.0%

7 5 0.8% 9 1.3%

8 1 0.2% 5 0.7%

9 0 0.0% 12 1.8%

10 0 0.0% 6 0.9%

12 0 0.0% 2 0.3%

25 0 0.0% 2 0.3%

| Minorslivingathome [~ N=666 | N=663

Yes 200 30.0% 308 46.5%
No 466 70.0% 355 53.5%

140

21.1%

No

Yes

482

112

72.4%

17.0%

522

106

78.9%

16.0%

No

Did not graduate from high

546

83.0%

555

84.0%

20 3.0% 38 5.8%
school
High school diploma 126 19.1% 178 27.1%
Vocational school 94 14.2% 69 10.5%
Some college 89 13.5% 163 24.8%
College graduate 186 28.1% 136 20.7%
Post graduate/professional 146 22.1% 74 11.2%




Demographics:

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Less than 5 years 61 9.4% 125 18.9%

5-10 years 63 9.7% 88 13.3%

More than 10 years 332 51.2% 273 41.4%

My entire life 192 29.6% 174 26.4%
__

Rent 12.4% 38.0%

87.6% 62.0%

Less than $10,000 2.2% 128 20.1%
$10,000-$25,000 83 13.2% 155 24.4%
$25,001-$50,000 155 24.7% 142 22.3%
$50,001-$75,000 150 23.9% 92 14.5%

$75,001-$100,000 114 18.2% 78 12.3%

Over $100,000 111 17.7% 6.4%
61.3% 55.4%
No 257 38.7% 298 44.6%

Regional Responses: Community as a Place to Live and Aspects of Health

Overall Rating of
Community
as a Place to Live

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Aspects of Health

Poor/Fair 53 8.1% 106 15.7%

Good 347 53.2% 391 57.8%

Excellent 252 38.7% 179 26.5%
Mean Score 3.29 3.09

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 79 12.1% 113 16.2%
Good 414 63.0% 452 64.9%
Excellent 164 25.0% 131 18.8%
Mean Score
__
Poor/Fair 6.5% 137 19.8%
Good 347 52.7% 370 53.4%
Excellent 268 40.7% 186 26.8%
Mean Score 3.33 3.05
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Aspects of Health

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 102 15.5% 211 30.6%
Good 339 51.5% 352 51.0%
Excellent 217 33.0% 127 18.4%
Mean Score 3.14 2.81
| Youraccessto healthcare |~ N=655 | = N=6%0 |
Poor/Fair 48 7.3% 109 15.8%
Good 259 39.5% 286 41.4%
Excellent 348 53.1% 295 42.8%
Mean Score 3.45 3.24

l

Poor/Fair 120 18.6% 158 23.3%
Good 291 45.2% 318 46.8%
Excellent 233 36.2% 204 30.0%
Mean Score 3.14 3.01
| Youraccesstodentalcare | N=655 |  N=688
Poor/Fair 71 10.8% 199 28.9%
Good 255 38.90 260 37.8%
Excellent 329 50.2% 229 33.3%
Mean Score 3.37 2.95

l

Poor/Fair 72 10.9% 106 15.3%

Good 259 39.5% 335 48.4%

Excellent 326 49.7% 251 36.3%
Mean Score 3.38 3.19

Poor/Fair 214 32.5% 301 43.5%

Good 291 44.2% 260 37.6%

Excellent 153 23.3% 130 18.8%
Mean Score 2.83 2.58

Poor/Fair 236 36.4% 294 43.6%

Good 268 41.3% 262 38.8%

Excellent 157 24.2% 119 17.6%
Mean Score 2.76 2.57

Poor/Fair 225 34.5% 320 46.6%

Good 269 41.3% 261 38.0%

Excellent 158 24.2% 106 15.4%
Mean Score 2.79 2.50




Aspects of Health

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 141 21.4% 226 32.7%

Good 303 46.0% 326 47.2%

Excellent 214 32.5% 138 20.0%
Mean Score 3.07 2.81

Poor/Fair 215 33.1% 238 34.9%

Good 343 52.9% 370 54.2%

Excellent 91 14.0% 74 10.8%
Mean Score 2.76 2.70

Yes

632

95.8%

561

84.4%

No

28

4.2%

104

15.6%

Yes

162

25.0%

190

29.5%

No

485

75.0%

454

70.5%

Regional Responses: Aspects of Public Safety

Aspects of Public Safety

Random Sample

\ Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 80 12.1% 125 18.0%
Good 383 58.1% 392 56.6%
Excellent 196 29.7% 176 25.4%
Mean Score 3.16 3.05
Poor/Fair 124 18.9% 154 22.3%
Good 394 60.1% 389 56.5%
Excellent 138 21.0% 146 21.2%
Mean Score 3.00 2.96

Poor/Fair 49 7.5% 66 9.6%

Good 321 48.7% 367 53.2%

Excellent 289 43.9% 257 37.2%
Mean Score 3.35 3.27

~




Aspects of Public Safety Random Sample Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 60 9.1% 75 10.8%
Good 357 54.0% 384 55.3%
Excellent 244 36.9% 235 33.9%
Mean Score
__
Poor/Fair 8.1% 9.2%
Good 399 61.4% 422 61.5%
Excellent 198 30.5% 201 29.3%
Mean Score
. Poor/fFair| 153 |  23.7% | 137 20.1%
Good 372 57.6% 421 61.7%
Excellent 121 18.7% 124 18.2%
Mean Score 2.92 2.95

Regional Responses: Aspects of Education

Random Convenience
Random Sample Convenience Sample

Aspects of Education . .
P Sample without Does Sample without Does

Not Apply Not Apply

Poor/Fair | 73 11.0% 73 13.6% 86 12.7% 86 15.1%

Good | 244 | 36.7% | 244 | 455% | 312 | 46.1% | 312 | 54.5%

Excellent | 219 | 32.9% | 219 | 40.9% 174 | 25.7% 174 | 30.4%

Does Not Apply | 129 | 19.4% 105 15.5%
Mean Score

Poor/Fair | 110 | 16.6% 110 23.8% 109 16.1% 109 20.2%
Good | 209 | 31.6% 209 45.1% 291 42.9% 291 54.0%

Excellent | 144 | 21.8% 144 | 31.1% 139 20.5% 139 25.8%

Does Not Apply | 199 | 30.1% 139 20.5%
Mean Score 3.02 3.01




Aspects of Education

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does

Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair | 63 9.5% 63 13.2% 85 12.6% 85 15.8%
Good | 225 | 33.9% | 225 | 47.0% 263 | 38.8% | 263 | 48.7%
Excellent | 191 | 28.8% 191 39.9% 192 | 28.3% 192 | 35.6%
Does Not Apply | 184 | 27.8% 138 | 20.4%
Mean Score 3.25 3.17

‘
:

Poor/Fair | 58 8.7% 58 10.5% 69 10.2% 69 12.1%
Good | 271 | 40.8% | 271 49.1% 290 | 42.8% | 290 50.7%
Excellent | 223 | 33.5% | 223 | 40.4% 213 | 31.4% | 213 | 37.2%
Does Not Apply | 113 | 17.0% 106 | 15.6%
Mean Score 3.29 3.24
Poor/Fair | 60 9.0% 60 10.4% 109 18.4% 109 18.4%
Good | 210 | 31.6% | 210 | 36.6% 258 | 43.5% | 258 | 43.5%
Excellent | 304 | 45.7% | 304 | 53.0% 226 | 38.1% | 226 | 38.1%
Does Not Apply | 91 13.7% 0 0.0%
Mean Score 3.40 3.15

Poor/Fair | 168 | 25.5% 168 35.6% 194 28.8% 194 37.6%
Good | 180 | 27.4% 180 38.2% 208 30.9% 208 40.2%
Excellent | 123 | 18.7% 123 26.1% 115 17.1% 115 22.2%
Does Not Apply | 187 | 28.4% 157 23.3%
Mean Score 2.79 2.74

Poor/Fair | 230 | 34.9% | 230 | 38.1% 253 37.4% 253 | 40.4%
Good | 230 | 34.9% 230 | 38.1% 265 39.2% 265 | 42.1%
Excellent | 144 | 21.8% 144 | 23.8% 111 16.4% 111 17.6%
Does Not Apply | 56 8.5% 47 7.0%
Mean Score 2.76 2.66
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Regional Responses: Aspects of Quality of Life

Aspects of Quality of Life

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 171 26.1% 256 37.6%

Good 327 50.0% 322 47.2%

Excellent 156 23.9% 104 15.2%
Mean Score 2.93 2.70

Poor/Fair 205 31.6% 245 36.5%

Good 323 49.8% 335 49.9%

Excellent 121 18.6% 92 13.7%
Mean Score 2.83 2.70

Poor/Fair 244 37.2% 321 47 1%

Good 263 40.1% 251 36.9%

Excellent 149 22.7% 109 16.0%
Mean Score 2.76 2.54

Poor/Fair 157 23.8% 219 32.3%

Good 292 44.3% 318 46.9%

Excellent 210 31.9% 141 20.8%
Mean Score 3.04 2.82

Poor/Fair 303 47.0% 312 46.6%

Good 262 40.7% 261 39.0%

Excellent 79 12.3% 96 14.3%
Mean Score 2.52 2.53

Poor/Fair 90 13.8% 111 16.5%

Good 330 50.6% 350 51.9%

Excellent 232 35.6% 214 31.7%
Mean Score 3.19 3.13
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Aspects of Quality of Life

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 238 36.4% 252 37.2%
Good 323 49.4% 350 51.6%
Excellent 93 14.2% 76 11.2%
Mean Score 2.70 2.65
Poor/Fair 115 17.6% 161 23.7%
Good 325 49.7% 358 52.8%
Excellent 214 32.7% 159 23.5%
Mean Score 3.13 2.97

Poor/Fair 195 29.8% 214 31.5%

Good 352 53.7% 372 54.9%

Excellent 108 16.5% 92 13.6%
Mean Score 2.81 2.75

Poor/Fair 282 43.9% 269 40.2%

Good 282 43.9% 320 47.8%

Excellent 78 12.1% 81 12.1%
Mean Score 2.59 2.63

Regional Responses: Aspects of Caregiving

Aspects of Caregiving

Random
Sample
without Does

Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair | 141 | 21.3% 141 41.2% 176 | 26.0% 176 | 41.5%
Good | 138 | 20.8% 138 40.4% 181 26.8% 181 42.7%
Excellent | 63 9.5% 63 18.4% 67 9.9% 67 15.8%
Does Not Apply | 321 | 48.4% 252 | 37.3%
Mean Score 2.67 2.61
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Random

Convenience

Aspects of Caregiving Random Sample Convenience Sample
Sample without Does Sample without Does
Not Apply Not Apply

Poor/Fair | 128 | 19.5% | 128 47.6% 237 | 352% | 237 | 61.8%

Good | 109 | 16.6% | 109 40.0% 16 | 17.2% | 116 | 30.3%

Excellent | 32 4.9% 32 11.0% 30 4.5% 30 7.8%

Does Not Apply | 387 | 59.0% 291 | 43.2%
Mean Score 2.50 2.24

Poor/Fair | 142 | 21.9% | 142 28.5% 132 | 20.0% | 132 | 26.0%
Good | 288 | 44.3% | 288 57.8% 258 | 39.0% | 258 | 50.8%
Excellent | 68 10.5% 68 13.7% 118 | 17.9% | 118 | 23.2%
Does Not Apply | 152 | 23.4% 153 | 23.1%
Mean Score 2.80 2.93

Poor/Fair | 193 | 29.1% | 193 32.1% 197 1 292% | 197 | 32.1%
Good | 292 | 44.0% | 292 48.7% 284 | 42.1% | 284 | 46.3%
Excellent | 115 | 17.4% | 115 19.2% 132 1 19.6% | 132 | 21.5%
Does Not Apply | 63 9.5% 62 9.2%
Mean Score 2.80 2.83

Poor/Fair | 171 | 26.1% 171 30.6% 169 | 25.6% 169 | 29.4%
Good | 307 | 46.0% | 301 53.8% 301 45.6% | 301 52.3%
Excellent | 87 13.3% 87 15.6% 105 15.9% 105 18.3%
Does Not Apply | 96 14.7% 85 12.9%
Mean Score 2.79 2.86

Poor/Fair | 181 | 27.4% 181 36.4% 173 | 25.9% 173 | 30.8%
Good | 224 | 33.9% | 224 45.1% 254 | 37.9% | 254 | 45.2%
Excellent | 92 13.9% 92 18.5% 135 | 20.1% 135 | 24.0%
Does Not Apply | 164 | 24.8% 108 16.1%
Mean Score 2.75 2.86
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Aspects of Caregiving

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair | 181 | 27.4% | 181 32.4% 195 | 29.2% | 195 | 32.9%
Good | 285 | 43.1% | 285 51.0% 282 | 42.2% | 282 | 47.5%
Excellent | 93 14.1% 93 16.6% 17 [ 17.5% | 117 | 19.7%
Does Not Apply | 102 | 15.4% 74 11.1%
Mean Score 2.78 2.80

Poor/Fair | 170 | 26.0% 170 32.3% 176 | 26.5% 176 | 30.9%
Good | 271 | 41.4% | 271 51.6% 280 | 42.2% | 280 | 49.0%
Excellent | 84 12.8% 84 16.0% 115 17.3% 115 | 20.1%
Does Not Apply | 130 | 19.9% 93 14.0%
Mean Score 2.78 2.85

Poor/Fair | 210 | 32.0% | 210 39.2% 196 | 29.5% 196 | 34.2%
Good | 247 | 37.6% | 247 46.1% 261 39.2% | 261 45.5%
Excellent | 79 12.0% 79 14.7% 116 17.4% 116 | 20.2%
Does Not Apply | 121 | 18.4% 92 13.8%
Mean Score 2.68 2.79




Regional Responses: Economic Aspects

Economic Aspects

Random
Sample

without
Does Not

Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair | 336 | 50.8% | 336 56.7% 367 | 54.4% | 367 | 58.6%
Good | 208 | 31.4% | 208 35.1% 205 | 30.4% | 205 | 32.7%
Excellent | 49 7.4% 49 8.3% 54 8.0% 54 8.6%
Does Not Apply | 69 10.4% 48 7.1%
Mean Score 2.35 2.32

Poor/Fair | 148 | 22.4% 148 23.1% 216 | 321% | 216 | 32.9%
Good | 315 | 47.6% | 315 49.0% 311 46.3% | 311 47.3%
Excellent | 178 | 26.9% 178 27.8% 130 19.3% 130 19.8%
Does Not Apply | 21 3.2% 15 2.2%
Mean Score 3.01 2.80

Poor/Fair | 149 | 22.5% | 149 23.9% 234 | 349% | 234 | 36.3%
Good | 298 | 45.0% | 298 47.8% 281 41.9% | 281 43.6%
Excellent | 177 | 26.7% | 177 28.4% 130 | 19.4% | 130 | 20.2%
Does Not Apply | 39 5.9% 25 3.7%
Mean Score 3.01 2.74

Poor/Fair | 199 | 30.3% 199 35.7% 243 | 36.9% | 243 | 40.9%
Good | 264 | 40.2% | 264 47.4% 272 | 41.3% | 272 | 45.8%
Excellent | 94 14.3% 94 16.9% 79 12.0% 79 13.3%
Does Not Apply | 100 | 15.2% 64 9.7%
Mean Score 2.74 2.63

Poor/Fair | 251 | 38.0% 251 52.4% 325 48.9% 325 59.7%
Good | 138 | 20.9% 138 28.8% 151 22.7% 151 27.8%
Excellent | 90 13.6% 90 18.8% 68 10.2% 68 12.5%
Does Not Apply | 182 | 27.5% 121 18.2%
Mean Score 2.49 2.27
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Random

Sample

Economic Aspects without
Does Not

Convenience
Convenience Sample
Sample without Does
Not Apply

Apply

Poor/Fair | 219 | 33.1% | 219 38.6% 244 | 37.0% | 244 | 40.5%

Good | 274 | 41.5% | 274 48.3% 276 | 41.8% | 276 | 45.8%

Excellent | 74 11.2% 74 13.1% 82 12.4% 82 13.6%

Does Not Apply | 94 | 14.2% 58 8.8%
Mean Score 2.67 2.63

Poor/Fair | 347 | 52.2% | 347 59.7% 327 | 49.0% | 327 | 53.1%

Good | 172 | 25.9% 172 29.6% 190 | 28.5% 190 | 30.9%

Excellent | 63 9.5% 63 10.8% 98 14.7% 98 15.9%

Does Not Apply | 82 12.4% 52 7.8%
Mean Score 2.22 2.34

‘
L

Poor/Fair | 362 | 55.3% | 362 63.9% 351 52.8% | 351 58.3%

Good | 154 | 23.5% | 154 27.2% 165 | 24.8% | 165 | 27.4%

Excellent | 51 7.8% 51 9.0% 86 12.9% 86 14.3%

Does Not Apply | 88 13.4% 63 9.5%
Mean Score 2.13 2.25

Poor/Fair | 139 | 21.0% 139 21.6% 239 | 35.6% | 239 | 37.0%

Good | 305 | 46.1% | 305 47.5% 271 40.4% | 271 42.0%

Excellent | 198 | 29.9% 198 30.8% 135 | 20.1% 135 | 20.9%

Does Not Apply | 20 3.0% 26 3.9%
Mean Score 3.05 2.74

Poor/Fair | 336 | 51.1% | 336 54.8% 336 | 50.5% | 336 | 52.9%

Good | 229 | 34.8% | 229 37.4% 234 | 352% | 234 | 36.9%

Excellent | 48 7.3% 48 7.8% 65 9.8% 65 10.2%

Does Not Apply | 45 6.8% 30 4.5%
Mean Score 2.38 2.41

Poor/Fair | 210 | 31.8% | 210 32.8% 209 | 31.3% | 209 | 32.2%

Good | 312 | 473% | 312 48.8% 310 | 46.3% | 310 | 47.8%

Excellent | 118 | 17.9% | 118 18.4% 130 | 19.4% | 130 | 20.0%

Does Not Apply | 20 3.0% 20 3.0%
Mean Score 2.79 2.80




Regional Responses: Ranked Issues in the Community

In order of Random Sample highest concern to lowest concern

Issues in the Community Random Sample \ Convenience Sample \

| |
_ Meamscore| 332 | 300 |
| |
_ Meamscore| 291 | 264 |

2.88
__ Meanscore| 285 | 265 |

2.78
2.7
272
. Meanscore| 266 | 254 |

MeanScore| 266 | 249 |
MeanScore | 264 | 239 |
MeanScore| 263 | 262 |
MeanScore| 246 | 235 |

| |
_ Meanscore| 244 | 254 |

. Meanscore| 23 | 228 |
| |
. Meanscore| 234 | 239 |
| |
. Meanscore| 233 | 239 |

2.07

__ Meanscore| 182 | 203 |
| |

Mean Score 1.80 1.80
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Buffalo County Survey Responses: Random Household Survey/
Convenience Sample Comparison

Buffalo County Respondent Demographics

Random Sample \ Convenience Sample

Demographics:

Male 17 33.3% 5 18.5%

Female 33 64.7% 22 81.5%

Prefer Not to Answer 1 2.0% 0 0.0%
Self-ldentify 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Yes 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No 51 100.0% 27 100.0%
White 50 100.0% 27 100.0%
Black or African American 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Native American 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Other Asian/Pacific Islander 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Other 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
1 5 9.8% 1 3.6%
2 29 56.9% 9 32.1%
3 5 9.8% 4 14.3%
4 5 9.8% 9 32.1%
5 5 9.8% 4 14.3%
6 2 5.4% 1 3.6%
7 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
| Minors livingathome | ~ N=51 | = N=25
Yes 14 27.5% 15 60.0%
No 37 72.5% 10 40.0%
Yes 11 21.6% 8 29.6%
No 40 78.4% 19 70.4%




Demographics:

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Yes

12.5%

22.2%

No

Did not graduate from high

87.5%

77.8%

3 5.9% 0 0.0%
school
High school diploma 15 29.4% 6 22.2%
Vocational school 7 13.7% 3 11.1%
Some college 5 9.8% 5 18.5%
College graduate 12 23.5% 7 25.9%
Post graduate/professional 9 17.6% 6 22.2%

l

Less than 5 years 2 4.1% 2 7.4%
5-10 years 3 6.1% 1 3.7%

More than 10 years 27 53.1% 13 48.1%
My entire life 19 36.7% ‘ 11 40.7%

Rent 8 16.0% 3 11.1%

Own 42 84.0% 24 88.9%

Less than $10,000 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
$10,000-$25,000 8 17.0% 2 7.7%
$25,001-$50,000 19 40.4% 8 30.8%
$50,001-$75,000 4 8.5% 6 23.1%

$75,001-$100,000 5 10.6% 5 19.2%

Over $100,000 11 23.4% 5 19.2%
Yes 30 58.8% 20 71.4%
No 21 41.2% 8 28.6%

Buffalo County Responses: Community as a Place to Live and Aspects of

Health

Overall Rating of
Community

as a Place to Live

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 3 6.3% 10 27.8%

Good 29 60.4% 23 63.9%

Excellent 16 33.3% 3 8.3%
Mean Score 3.27 2.81
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Aspects of Health

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 7 14.0% 7 18.9%
Good 32 64.0% 20 54.1%
Excellent 11 22.0% 10 27.0%
Mean Score 3.08 3.05
| Youroverall mentalhealth |  N=51 [ = N=37
Poor/Fair 8 15.7% 7 18.9%
Good 21 41.2% 21 56.8%
Excellent 22 43.1% 9 24.3%
Mean Score 3.27 3.03
| Youroveralldentalhealth [ ~ N=51 [ = N=37
Poor/Fair 14 27.4% 6 16.2%
Good 18 35.3% 19 51.4%
Excellent 19 37.3% 12 32.4%
Mean Score 3.06 3.14
| Youraccessto healthcare [~ N=51 [ N=37
Poor/Fair 7 13.7% 9 24.3%
Good 26 51.0% 17 45.9%
Excellent 18 35.3% 11 29.7%
Mean Score 3.22 3.00

Poor/Fair 15 30.0% 11 30.6%
Good 23 46.0% 18 50.0%
Excellent 12 24.0% 7 19.4%
Mean Score 2.86 ‘ 2.72
| Youraccesstodentalcare |  N=50 | N7
Poor/Fair 4 8.0% 5 13.5%
Good 26 52.0% 17 45.9%
Excellent 20 40.0% 15 40.5%
Mean Score 3.32 3.22

Poor/Fair 10 20.0% 10 27.0%

Good 18 36.0% 19 51.4%

Excellent 22 44.0% 8 21.6%
Mean Score 3.24 2.86

Poor/Fair 19 37.3% 18 48.6%

Good 19 37.3% 12 32.4%

Excellent 13 25.5% 7 18.9%
Mean Score 2.82 2.57

[
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Aspects of Health

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 20 40.0% 17 47.2%

Good 20 40.0% 13 36.1%

Excellent 10 20.0% 6 16.7%
Mean Score 2.72 2.53

Poor/Fair 19 37.2% 14 37.8%

Good 17 33.3% 16 43.2%

Excellent 15 29.4% 7 18.9%
Mean Score 2.84 2.68

Poor/Fair 11 21.6% 16 43.2%

Good 23 45.1% 16 43.2%

Excellent 17 33.3% 5 13.5%
Mean Score 3.10 2.57

Yes

96.1%

Poor/Fair 18 35.3% 9 24.3%

Good 22 43.1% 23 62.2%

Excellent 11 21.6% 5 13.5%
Mean Score 2.78 2.84

No

3.9%

Yes

16

30.6%

14

No

35

69.4%

12

Buffalo County Responses: Aspects of Public Safety

Aspects of Public Safety

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 10 19.6% 7 18.9%

Good 30 58.8% 21 56.8%

Excellent 11 21.6% 9 24.3%
Mean Score 2.98 3.03




Aspects of Public Safety

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 12 23.5% 6 16.2%
Good 33 64.7% 27 73.0%
Excellent 6 11.8% 4 10.8%

Mean Score

2.84

2.95

Poor/Fair 9 17.6% 6 16.2%
Good 28 54.9% 20 54.1%
Excellent 14 27.5% 11 29.7%
Mean Score 3.06 ‘ 3.1
Poor/Fair 2 4.0% 6 16.2%
Good 30 58.8% 23 62.2%
Excellent 19 37.3% 8 21.6%
Mean Score 3.31 3.05
| safetyofschools [ ~ N=50 [ = N=36
Poor/Fair 4 8.0% 3 8.3%
Good 31 62.0% 27 75.0%
Excellent 15 30.0% 6 16.7%
Mean Score 3.22 3.08
Poor/Fair 18 36.0% 18 48.6%
Good 25 50.0% 17 45.9%
Excellent 7 14.0% 2 5.4%
Mean Score 2.74 2.46

Buffalo County Responses: Aspects of Education

Random Convenience
Aspects of Education Random : Sample Convenience . Sample

Sample without Does Sample without Does

Not Apply Not Apply
Poor/Fair 5 9.8% 5 11.9% 6 18.8% 6 21.4%
Good 22 43.1% 22 52.4% 16 50.0% 16 57.1%
Excellent 15 29.4% 15 35.7% 6 18.8% 6 21.4%

Does Not Apply 9 17.6% 4 12.5%
Mean Score 3.19 2.96
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Aspects of Education

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 12 23.5% 12 31.6% 12 37.5% 12 41.4%
Good 19 37.3% 19 50.0% 15 46.9% 15 51.7%
Excellent 7 13.7% 7 18.4% 2 6.3% 2 6.9%
Does Not Apply 13 25.5% 3 9.4%
Mean Score 2.76 2.52

Poor/Fair 8 15.7% 8 20.0% 10 31.3% 10 34.5%
Good 18 35.3% 18 45.0% 9 28.1% 9 31.0%
Excellent 14 27.5% 14 35.0% 10 31.3% 10 34.5%
Does Not Apply 11 21.6% - 3 9.4% -
Mean Score 3.10 2,97

Poor/Fair 7 13.7% 7 14.6% 5 15.6% 5 16.1%
Good 23 45.1% 23 47.9% 15 46.9% 15 48.4%
Excellent 18 35.3% 18 37.5% 11 34.4% 11 35.5%
Does Not Apply 3 5.9% - 1 3.1% -
Mean Score 3.23 3.19
| Quality of higher education |~ N=51 | N=40 [ N=32 | N=25
Poor/Fair 6 11.8% 6 15.0% 8 25.0% 8 32.0%
Good 18 35.3% 18 45.0% 9 28.1% 9 36.0%
Excellent 16 31.4% 16 40.0% 8 25.0% 8 32.0%
Does Not Apply 11 21.6% - 7 21.9% -
Mean Score 3.23 2.84

Poor/Fair 10 20.0% 10 31.3% 14 43.8% 14 51.9%
Good 15 30.0% 15 46.9% 10 31.3% 10 37.0%
Excellent 7 14.0% 7 21.9% 3 9.4% 3 11.1%
Does Not Apply 18 36.0% - 5 15.6% -
Mean Score 2.81 2.41

Poor/Fair 26 52.0% 26 55.3% 17 56.7% 17 63.0%
Good 15 30.0% 15 31.9% 9 30.0% 9 33.3%
Excellent 6 12.0% 6 12.8% 1 3.3% 1 3.7%
Does Not Apply 3 6.0% - 3 10.0% -
Mean Score 243 2.22
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Buffalo County Responses: Aspects of Quality of Life

Aspects of Quality of Life

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 15 30.0% 16 51.6%

Good 26 52.0% 9 29.0%

Excellent 9 18.0% 6 19.4%
Mean Score 2.86 2.39

Poor/Fair 18 35.3% 19 61.3%

Good 28 54.9% 8 25.8%

Excellent 5 9.8% 4 12.9%
Mean Score 2.71 2.32

Poor/Fair 28 54.9% 23 74.2%

Good 18 35.3% 6 19.4%

Excellent 5 9.8% 2 6.5%
Mean Score 2.31 1.84

Poor/Fair 21 41.2% 18 58.1%

Good 19 37.3% 8 25.8%

Excellent 11 21.6% 5 16.1%
Mean Score 2.80 242

Poor/Fair 30 62.5% 22 73.3%

Good 17 35.4% 7 23.3%

Excellent 1 2.1% 1 3.3%
Mean Score 2.04 1.87

Poor/Fair 18 35.3% 15 48.4%

Good 23 45.1% 13 41.9%

Excellent 10 19.6% 3 9.7%
Mean Score 2.75 2.52

N

3




Aspects of Quality of Life

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 26 51.0% 19 61.3%
Good 22 43.1% 10 32.3%
Excellent 3 5.9% 2 6.5%
Mean Score 2.39 2.19
Poor/Fair 20 39.2% 15 48.4%
Good 24 47.1% 13 41.9%
Excellent 7 13.7% 3 9.7%
Mean Score 2.67 2.48

Poor/Fair 13 26.0% 17 54.8%

Good 31 62.0% 10 32.3%

Excellent 6 12.0% 4 12.9%
Mean Score 2.80 2.29

Poor/Fair 26 51.0% 20 64.5%

Good 19 37.3% 8 25.8%

Excellent 6 11.8% 3 9.7%
Mean Score 2.41 2.23

Buffalo County Responses: Aspects of Caregiving

Aspects of Caregiving

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does

Not Apply

Convenience

Convenience

Sample

Sample

without Does

Not Apply

Poor/Fair 13 25.4% 13 44.8% 17 54.8% 17 73.9%
Good 12 23.5% 12 41.4% 3 9.7% 3 13.0%
Excellent 4 7.8% 4 13.8% 3 9.7% 3 13.0%
Does Not Apply 22 43.1% - 8 25.8% -
Mean Score 2.55 2.04
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Random

Convenience

Aspects of Caregiving Random Sample Convenience Sample

Sample without Does Sample without Does

Not Apply Not Apply
Poor/Fair 8 16.0% 8 33.3% 13 41.9% 13 65.0%
Good 15 30.0% 15 62.5% 5 16.1% 5 25.0%
Excellent 1 2.0% 1 4.2% 2 6.5% 2 10.0%

Does Not Apply 26 52.0% - 11 35.5% -

Mean Score 2.50 2.20

Poor/Fair 8 16.3% 8 23.5% 13 43.3% 13 46.4%
Good 23 46.9% 23 67.6% 13 43.3% 13 46.4%
Excellent 3 6.1% 3 8.8% 2 6.7% 2 7.1%
Does Not Apply 15 30.6% - 2 6.7% -
Mean Score 2.79 2.57

Poor/Fair 20 39.2% 20 41.7% 17 54.8% 17 58.6%
Good 22 43.1% 22 45.8% 11 35.5% 11 37.9%
Excellent 6 11.8% 6 12.5% 1 3.2% 1 3.4%
Does Not Apply 3 5.9% - 2 6.5% -
Mean Score 2.54 2.10

Poor/Fair 12 24.0% 12 28.6% 11 36.7% 11 42.3%
Good 25 50.0% 25 59.5% 14 46.7% 14 53.8%
Excellent 5 10.0% 5 11.9% 1 3.3% 1 3.8%
Does Not Apply 8 16.0% - 4 13.3% -
Mean Score 2.74 2.58

Poor/Fair 18 35.3% 18 42.9% 18 58.1% 18 69.2%
Good 18 35.3% 18 42.9% 7 22.6% 7 26.9%
Excellent 6 11.3% 6 14.3% 1 3.2% 1 3.8%
Does Not Apply 9 17.6% - 5 16.1% -
Mean Score 2.62 2.04

N

5



Aspects of Caregiving

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 14 28.0% 14 31.1% 16 51.6% 16 55.2%
Good 24 48.0% 24 53.3% 11 35.5% 11 37.9%
Excellent 7 14.0% 7 15.6% 2 6.5% 2 6.9%
Does Not Apply 5 10.0% - 2 6.5% -
Mean Score 2.76 2.31

Poor/Fair 12 24.5% 12 31.6% 11 36.7% 11 42.3%
Good 22 44.9% 22 57.9% 14 46.7% 14 53.8%
Excellent 4 8.2% 4 10.5% 1 3.3% 1 3.8%
Does Not Apply 11 22.4% - 4 13.3% -
Mean Score 2.71 2.54

Poor/Fair 14 28.0% 14 36.8% 18 60.0% 18 62.1%
Good 19 38.0% 19 50.0% 9 30.0% 9 31.0%
Excellent 5 10.0% 5 13.2% 2 6.7% 2 6.9%
Does Not Apply 12 24.0% - 1 3.3% -
Mean Score 2.61 217

Buffalo County Responses: Economic Aspects

Economic Aspects

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 29 56.8% 29 61.7% 21 75.0% 21 77.8%
Good 14 27.5% 14 29.8% 5 17.9% 5 18.5%
Excellent 4 7.8% 4 8.5% 1 3.6% 1 3.7%
Does Not Apply 4 7.8% - 1 3.6% -
Mean Score 2.21 1.81
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Economic Aspects

Random
Sample

Random
Sample

without Does

Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 12 23.5% 12 24.5% 12 42.9% 12 42.9%
Good 24 47.1% 24 49.0% 13 46.4% 13 46.4%
Excellent 13 25.5% 13 26.5% 3 10.7% 3 10.7%
Does Not Apply 2 3.9% - 0 0.0% -
Mean Score 3.02 2.54

Poor/Fair 11 21.6% 11 22.4% 8 28.6% 8 29.6%
Good 24 47.1% 24 49.0% 13 46.4% 13 48.1%
Excellent 14 27.5% 14 28.6% 6 21.4% 6 22.2%
Does Not Apply 2 3.9% - 1 3.6% -
Mean Score 3.06 2.89

Poor/Fair 21 41.1% 21 47.7% 15 53.6% 15 60.0%
Good 14 27.5% 14 31.8% 7 25.0% 7 28.0%
Excellent 9 17.6% 9 20.5% 3 10.7% 3 12.0%
Does Not Apply 7 13.7% - 3 10.7% -
Mean Score 2.64 2.28

Poor/Fair 12 23.5% 12 35.3% 16 57.1% 16 66.7%
Good 12 23.5% 12 35.3% 7 25.0% 7 29.2%
Excellent 10 19.6% 10 29.4% 1 3.6% 1 4.2%
Does Not Apply 17 33.3% - 4 14.3% -
Mean Score 2.82 2.04

Poor/Fair 16 31.4% 16 37.2% 13 48.1% 13 54.2%
Good 20 39.2% 20 46.5% 10 37.0% 10 41.7%
Excellent 7 13.7% 7 16.3% 1 3.7% 1 4.2%
Does Not Apply 8 15.7% - 3 11.1% -
Mean Score 2.65 2.21

N
~



Economic Aspects

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does

Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 37 72.5% 37 92.5% 25 92.6% 25 96.2%
Good 2 3.9% 2 5.0% 1 3.7% 1 3.8%
Excellent 1 2.0% 1 2.5% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Does Not Apply 11 21.6% - 1 3.7% -
Mean Score 1.48 1.19

‘
L

Poor/Fair 34 75.6% 34 94.4% 24 88.9% 24 96.0%
Good 1 2.2% 1 2.8% 1 3.7% 1 4.0%
Excellent 1 2.2% 1 2.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Does Not Apply 9 20.0% - 2 7.4% -
Mean Score 1.42 1.20

Poor/Fair 10 19.6% 10 19.6% 10 35.7% 10 35.7%
Good 27 52.9% 27 52.9% 14 50.0% 14 50.0%
Excellent 14 27.5% 14 27.5% 4 14.3% 4 14.3%
Does Not Apply 0 0.0% - 0 0.0% -
Mean Score 3.02 2.79
| Effortstoreducepoverty |  N=51 [ N=47 | N=27 | N=26
Poor/Fair 31 60.8% 31 66.0% 21 77.8% 21 80.8%
Good 13 25.5% 13 27.7% 4 14.8% 4 15.4%
Excellent 3 5.9% 3 6.4% 1 3.7% 1 3.8%
Does Not Apply 4 7.8% - 1 3.7% -
Mean Score 2.15 1.77
| Effortstoreducehunger [ N=51 [ N=48 | N=28 | 302
Poor/Fair 22 43.1% 22 45.8% 15 53.6% 15 53.6%
Good 23 45.1% 23 47.9% 10 35.7% 10 35.7%
Excellent 3 5.9% 3 6.3% 3 10.7% 3 10.7%
Does Not Apply 3 5.9% - 0 0.0% -
Mean Score 2.50 2.32
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Buffalo County: Ranked Issues in the Community

In order of Random Sample highest concern to lowest concern

Issues in the Community Random Sample \ Convenience Sample \

_ Meanscore| 308 | 343 |
__ Meanscore| 302 | 332 |
__ Meanscore| 292 | 248 |
__ Meanscore| 28 | 2% |

| |
2.76 2%
_ Meanscore| 276 | 259 |

| |
273 2.70

| |
__ Meanscore| 261 | 25 |

| |
. Meanscore| 2% | 2% |

_ Meanscore| 253 | 244 |
. Meanscore| 23 | 278 ‘
_ Meamscore| 233 | 241 |
__ Meanscore| 22 | 248 |

MeanScore| 218 | 200 |

__ Meanscore| 214 | 22 |
| |
__ Meanscore| 200 | 130 |
| |
___ Meanscore| 198 | 226 |
| |

Mean Score 1.82 1.93

227
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Houston County Survey Responses: Random Household
Survey/Convenience Sample Comparison

Houston County Respondent Demographics

Demographics:

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Male 16 26.7% 1 5.0%

Female 42 70.0% 19 95.0%

Prefer Not to Answer 1 1.7% 0 0.0%
Self-ldentify 1 1.7% 0 0.0%

Yes 0 0.0% 1 4.8%
No 60 100.0% 20 95.2%
White 60 100.0% 19 95.0%
Black or African American 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Native American 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Other Asian/Pacific Islander 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Other 0 0.0% 1 5.0%
0 1 1.6% 1 4.8%
1 11 17.7% 0 0.0%
2 27 43.5% 6 28.6%
3 6 9.7% 3 14.3%
4 12 19.4% 4 19.0%
5 5 8.1% 2 9.5%
6 0 0.0% 3 14.3%
7 0 0.0% 1 4.8%
8 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10 0 0.0% 1 4.8%
12 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
| Minors livingathome | ~ N=62 | N1
Yes 21 33.9% 15 71.4%
No 41 66.1% 6 28.6%
Yes 14 23.0% 2 9.5%
No 48 77.0% 19 90.5%
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Demographics:

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Yes

10

16.1%

0.0%

No

Did not graduate from high

52

83.9%

100.0%

1 1.6% 4 20.0%
school
High school diploma 14 23.0% 6 30.0%
Vocational school 15 24.6% 1 5.0%
Some college 10 16.4% 3 15.0%
College graduate 13 21.3% 6 30.0%
Post graduate/professional 8 13.1% 0 0.0%

l

Less than 5 years 5 8.5% 4 20.0%
5-10 years 3 5.1% 0 0.0%

More than 10 years 31 49.2% 6 30.0%
My entire life 23 37.3% ‘ 11 50.0%

Rent 1 1.6% 10 50.0%

Own 61 98.4% 10 50.0%

Less than $10,000 2 3.4% 4 21.1%
$10,000-$25,000 7 12.1% 7 36.8%
$25,001-$50,000 11 19.0% 5 26.3%
$50,001-$75,000 20 34.5% 0 0.0%

$75,001-$100,000 11 19.0% 3 15.8%

Over $100,000 7 12.1% 0 0.0%
Yes 38 61.3% 10 47.6%
No 24 38.7% 11 52.4%

Houston County Responses: Community as a Place to Live and Aspects of

Health

Overall Rating of
Community as a Place to

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Live
Poor/Fair 1 1.6% 3 14.3%
Good 32 52.5% 12 57.1%
Excellent 28 45.9% 6 28.6%
Mean Score 3.44 3.10
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Aspects of Health

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 3 4.9% 3 14.3%
Good 44 72.1% 13 61.9%
Excellent 14 23.0% 5 23.8%
Mean Score 3.18 3.05
| Youroverall mentalhealth |  N=61 [ N1
Poor/Fair 2 3.3% 3 14.3%
Good 38 62.3% 11 52.4%
Excellent 21 34.4% 7 33.3%
Mean Score 3.31 3.14
| Youroverall dentalhealth |  N=62 [ N1
Poor/Fair 9 14.5% 9 42.8%
Good 37 59.7% 9 42.9%
Excellent 16 25.8% 3 14.3%
Mean Score 3.10 2.62
| Youraccessto healthcare [ N=62 [ N1
Poor/Fair 2 3.2% 3 14.3%
Good 27 43.5% 11 52.4%
Excellent 33 53.2% 7 33.3%
Mean Score 3.50 3.14

Poor/Fair 12 19.7% 6 28.5%
Good 30 49.2% 9 42.9%
Excellent 19 31.1% 6 28.6%
Mean Score 3.08 ‘ 2.90
| Youraccesstodentalcare |  N=62 | N1
Poor/Fair 6 9.7% 6 28.5%
Good 26 41.9% 8 38.1%
Excellent 30 48.4% 7 33.3%
Mean Score 3.37 2.86

Poor/Fair 3 4.8% 4 19.0%

Good 27 43.5% 8 38.1%

Excellent 32 51.6% 9 42.9%
Mean Score 3.47 3.24

Poor/Fair 22 35.5% 12 57.2%

Good 30 48.4% 5 23.8%

Excellent 10 16.1% 4 19.0%
Mean Score 2.69 2.48
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Aspects of Health

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 25 41.7% 13 61.9%

Good 25 41.7% 4 19.0%

Excellent 10 16.7% 4 19.0%
Mean Score 2.63 243

Poor/Fair 22 36.6% 12 57.1%

Good 28 46.7% 5 23.8%

Excellent 10 16.7% 4 19.0%
Mean Score 2.67 2.38

Poor/Fair 10 16.1% 8 38.1%

Good 40 64.5% 8 38.1%

Excellent 12 19.4% 5 23.8%
Mean Score 3.03 2.86

Poor/Fair 21 35.0% 11 52.4%

Good 32 53.3% 8 38.1%

Excellent 7 11.7% 2 9.5%
Mean Score 2.73 2.52

Yes

93.3%

No

6.7%

Yes

17

27.4%

No

45

72.6%

Houston County Responses: Aspects of Public Safety

Aspects of Public Safety

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 8 13.3% 5 23.8%

Good 39 65.0% 10 47.6%

Excellent 13 21.7% 6 28.6%
Mean Score 3.05 3.00
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Aspects of Public Safety

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 12 19.7% 8 38.1%

Good 41 67.2% 6 28.6%

Excellent 8 13.1% 7 33.3%
Mean Score 2.93 2.90

Poor/Fair 4 6.5% 4 19.0%
Good 31 50.0% 9 42.9%
Excellent 27 43.5% 8 38.1%
Mean Score 3.37 ‘ 3.19
Poor/Fair 3 4.8% 3 14.3%
Good 38 61.3% 8 38.1%
Excellent 21 33.9% 10 47.6%
Mean Score 3.29 3.29
| safetyofschools [ ~ N=62 [ N2t
Poor/Fair 8 12.9% 2 9.5%
Good 37 59.7% 9 42.9%
Excellent 17 27.4% 10 47.6%
Mean Score 3.15 3.38
Poor/Fair 14 23.0% 2 9.5%
Good 35 57.4% 12 57.1%
Excellent 12 19.7% 7 33.3%
Mean Score 2.97 3.24

Houston County Responses: Aspects of Education

Aspects of Education

Random
Sample
without Does

Random
Sample

Not Apply

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Poor/Fair 9 14.5% 9 17.6% 2 9.5% 2 10.0%
Good 31 50.0% 31 60.8% 13 61.9% 13 65.0%
Excellent 11 17.7% 11 21.6% 5 23.8% 5 25.0%
Does Not Apply 11 17.7% - 1 4.8% -
Mean Score 3.04 3.15

34



Aspects of Education

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does

Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 8 12.9% 8 16.7% 3 14.3% 3 15.8%
Good 24 38.7% 24 50.0% 9 42.9% 9 47.4%
Excellent 16 25.8% 16 33.3% 7 33.3% 7 36.8%
Does Not Apply 14 22.6% - 2 9.5% -
Mean Score 3.10 3.21

Poor/Fair 7 11.3% 7 14.6% 2 9.6% 2 10.6%
Good 24 38.7% 24 50.0% 10 47.6% 10 52.6%
Excellent 17 27.4% 17 35.4% 7 33.3% 7 36.8%
Does Not Apply 14 22.6% - 2 9.5% -
Mean Score 3.21 3.21

Poor/Fair 6 9.8% 6 11.5% 3 14.3% 3 15.0%
Good 33 54.1% 33 63.5% 12 57.1% 12 60.0%
Excellent 13 21.3% 13 25.0% 5 23.8% 5 25.0%
Does Not Apply 9 14.8% - 1 4.8% -
Mean Score 3.13 3.10
| Quality of higher education |~ N=62 |  N=51 [ N=21 [ N=16 |
Poor/Fair 4 6.4% 4 7.9% 5 23.8% 5 31.3%
Good 24 38.7% 24 47.1% 4 19.0% 4 25.0%
Excellent 23 37.1% 23 45.1% 7 33.3% 7 43.8%
Does Not Apply 11 17.7% - 5 23.8% -
Mean Score 3.35 3.06

Poor/Fair 21 33.9% 21 42.9% 11 52.4% 11 64.7%
Good 17 27.4% 17 34.7% 5 23.8% 5 29.4%
Excellent 11 17.7% 11 22.4% 1 4.8% 1 5.9%
Does Not Apply 13 21.0% - 4 19.0% -
Mean Score 2.69 2.24

Poor/Fair 23 37.1% 23 39.7% 9 42.8% 9 45.0%
Good 24 38.7% 24 41.4% 9 42.9% 9 45.0%
Excellent 11 17.7% 11 19.0% 2 9.5% 2 10.0%
Does Not Apply 4 6.5% - 1 4.8% -
Mean Score 2.72 2.55
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Houston County Responses: Aspects of Quality of Life

Aspects of Quality of Life

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 17 27.4% 10 47.7%

Good 32 51.6% 7 33.3%

Excellent 13 21.0% 4 19.0%
Mean Score 2.89 2.67

Poor/Fair 22 36.0% 12 57.2%

Good 30 49.2% 7 33.3%

Excellent 9 14.8% 2 9.5%
Mean Score 2.77 2.48

Poor/Fair 22 35.5% 11 52.4%

Good 31 50.0% 7 33.3%

Excellent 9 14.5% 3 14.3%
Mean Score 2.76 2.62

Poor/Fair 13 21.0% 7 33.3%

Good 37 59.7% 9 42.9%

Excellent 12 19.4% 5 23.8%
Mean Score 2.98 2.90

Poor/Fair 26 42.0% 11 52.4%

Good 29 46.8% 9 42.9%

Excellent 7 11.3% 1 4.8%
Mean Score 2.61 2.48

Poor/Fair 12 19.6% 4 19.0%
Good 34 55.7% 12 57.1%
Excellent 15 24.6% 5 23.8%

Mean Score

3.03

3.05




Aspects of Quality of Life

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 24 38.7% 9 42.9%
Good 27 43.5% 11 52.4%
Excellent 11 17.7% 1 4.8%
Mean Score 2.74 2.48
Poor/Fair 8 12.9% 6 28.6%
Good 31 50.0% 10 47.6%
Excellent 23 37.1% 5 23.8%
Mean Score 3.24 2.90

Poor/Fair 20 32.2% 11 52.4%

Good 29 46.8% 8 38.1%

Excellent 13 21.0% 2 9.5%
Mean Score 2.84 243

Poor/Fair 23 38.3% 13 61.9%

Good 24 40.0% 7 33.3%

Excellent 13 21.7% 1 4.8%
Mean Score 2.75 2.29

Houston County Responses: Aspects of Caregiving

Aspects of Caregiving

Random
Sample
without Does

Random
Sample

Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 8 13.1% 8 22.9% 2 9.6% 2 12.6%
Good 20 32.8% 20 57.1% 11 52.4% 11 68.8%
Excellent 7 11.5% 7 20.0% 3 14.3% 3 18.8%
Does Not Apply 26 42.6% - 5 23.8% -
Mean Score 294 3.00
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Random

Convenience

Aspects of Caregiving Random Sample Convenience Sample

Sample without Does Sample without Does

Not Apply Not Apply
Poor/Fair 10 16.1% 10 40.0% 11 52.4% 11 68.8%
Good 13 21.0% 13 52.0% 4 19.0% 4 25.0%
Excellent 2 3.2% 2 8.0% 1 4.8% 1 6.3%

Does Not Apply 37 59.7% - 5 23.8% -

Mean Score 2.60 2.25

Poor/Fair 16 26.2% 16 33.4% 3 14.3% 3 15.8%
Good 25 41.0% 25 52.1% 12 57.1% 12 63.2%
Excellent 7 11.5% 7 14.6% 4 19.0% 4 21.1%
Does Not Apply 13 21.3% - 2 9.5% -
Mean Score 2.79 2.95

Poor/Fair 17 27.4% 17 28.8% 6 28.6% 6 30.0%
Good 30 48.4% 30 50.8% 11 52.4% 11 55.0%
Excellent 12 19.4% 12 20.3% 3 14.3% 3 15.0%
Does Not Apply 3 4.8% - 1 4.8% -
Mean Score 2.88 2.80

Poor/Fair 16 25.8% 16 28.1% 5 23.8% 5 26.3%
Good 31 50.0% 31 54.4% 12 57.1% 12 63.2%
Excellent 10 16.1% 10 17.5% 2 9.5% 2 10.5%
Does Not Apply 5 8.1% - 2 9.5% -
Mean Score 2.84 2.74

Poor/Fair 18 29.0% 18 34.0% 5 23.8% 5 26.3%
Good 25 40.3% 25 47.2% 10 47.6% 10 52.6%
Excellent 10 16.1% 10 18.9% 4 19.0% 4 21.1%
Does Not Apply 9 14.5% - 2 9.5% -
Mean Score 2.81 2.84
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Aspects of Caregiving

Random
Sample

Random
Sample

without Does

Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 16 25.8% 16 28.6% 3 14.3% 3 15.0%
Good 30 48.4% 30 53.6% 12 57.1% 12 60.0%
Excellent 10 16.1% 10 17.9% 5 23.8% 5 25.0%
Does Not Apply 6 9.7% - 1 4.8% -
Mean Score 2.86 3.05

Poor/Fair 13 21.0% 13 23.6% 4 19.0% 4 20.0%
Good 33 53.2% 33 60.0% 13 61.9% 13 65.0%
Excellent 9 14.5% 9 16.4% 3 14.3% 3 15.0%
Does Not Apply 7 11.3% - 1 4.8% -
Mean Score 2.91 2.85

Poor/Fair 19 30.6% 19 36.6% 8 38.1% 8 42.1%
Good 27 43.5% 27 51.9% 7 33.3% 7 36.8%
Excellent 6 9.7% 6 11.5% 4 19.0% 4 21.1%
Does Not Apply 10 16.1% - 2 9.5% -
Mean Score 2.69 2.74

Houston County Responses: Economic Aspects

Economic Aspects

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 38 61.3% 38 64.4% 14 66.7% 14 70.0%
Good 16 25.8% 16 27.1% 4 19.0% 4 20.0%
Excellent 5 8.1% 5 8.5% 2 9.5% 2 10.0%
Does Not Apply 3 4.8% - 1 4.8% -
Mean Score 2.24 2.25
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Economic Aspects

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does

Not Apply

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Poor/Fair 19 31.1% 19 31.1% 10 47.7% 10 47.7%
Good 31 50.8% 31 50.8% 8 38.1% 8 38.1%
Excellent 11 18.0% 11 18.0% 3 14.3% 3 14.3%
Does Not Apply 0 0.0% - 0 0.0% -
Mean Score 2.82 2.62

Poor/Fair 18 29.0% 18 30.5% 10 47.7% 10 50.0%
Good 30 48.4% 30 50.8% 8 38.1% 8 40.0%
Excellent 11 17.7% 11 18.6% 2 9.5% 2 10.0%
Does Not Apply 3 4.8% - 1 4.8% -
Mean Score 2.86 255

Poor/Fair 21 36.2% 21 39.7% 12 57.2% 12 60.0%
Good 29 50.0% 29 54.7% 6 28.6% 6 30.0%
Excellent 3 5.2% 3 5.7% 2 9.5% 2 10.0%
Does Not Apply 5 8.6% - 1 4.8% -
Mean Score 2.60 2.35

Poor/Fair 30 48.4% 30 62.5% 16 76.2% 16 80.0%
Good 13 21.0% 13 27.1% 2 9.5% 2 10.0%
Excellent 5 8.1% 5 10.4% 2 9.5% 2 10.0%
Does Not Apply 14 22.6% - 1 4.8% -
Mean Score 2.31 2.00

Poor/Fair 21 33.8% 21 36.9% 7 33.3% 7 35.0%
Good 28 45.2% 28 49.1% 10 47.6% 10 50.0%
Excellent 8 12.9% 8 14.0% 3 14.3% 3 15.0%
Does Not Apply 5 8.1% - 1 4.8% -
Mean Score 2.72 2.70




Economic Aspects

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does

Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 35 56.5% 35 64.8% 11 52.3% 11 57.9%
Good 15 24.2% 15 27.8% 7 33.3% 7 36.8%
Excellent 4 6.5% 4 7.4% 1 4.8% 1 5.3%
Does Not Apply 8 12.9% - 2 9.5% -
Mean Score 217 2.1

Poor/Fair 33 54.1% 33 62.2% 12 57.1% 12 63.2%
Good 16 26.2% 16 30.2% 6 28.6% 6 31.6%
Excellent 4 6.6% 4 7.5% 1 4.8% 1 5.3%
Does Not Apply 8 13.1% - 2 9.5% -
Mean Score 2.19 2.05

Poor/Fair 20 32.7% 20 33.4% 9 42.9% 9 45.0%
Good 27 44.3% 27 45.0% 10 47.6% 10 50.0%
Excellent 13 21.3% 13 21.7% 1 4.8% 1 5.0%
Does Not Apply 1 1.6% - 1 4.8% -
Mean Score 2.87 255
| Effortstoreducepoverty |  N=61 [ N=60 | N=21 | N=21 |
Poor/Fair 31 50.9% 31 51.7% 11 52.4% 11 52.4%
Good 26 42.6% 26 43.3% 8 38.1% 8 38.1%
Excellent 3 4.9% 3 5.0% 2 9.5% 2 9.5%
Does Not Apply 1 1.6% - 0 0.0% -
Mean Score 2.38 2.52
| Effortstoreducehunger | N=61 [ N=60 | N=21 | N=21 |
Poor/Fair 19 31.2% 19 31.6% 6 28.6% 6 28.6%
Good 30 49.2% 30 50.0% 12 57.1% 12 57.1%
Excellent 11 18.0% 11 18.3% 3 14.3% 3 14.3%
Does Not Apply 1 1.6% - 0 0.0% -
Mean Score 2.83 2.81
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Houston County: Ranked Issues in the Community

In order of Random Sample highest concern to lowest concern

Issues in the Community Random Sample ‘ Convenience Sample

|
. Meanscore| 308 2.76
|
. Meanscore| 269 | 281 |
| |
__ Meanscore| 268 | 281 |

__ Meanscore| 25 | 235 |
. Meanscore| 258 | 2.57 ‘
 Meanscore| 255 | 262 |
__ Meanscore| 252 | 210 |

| |
247 238

237 21
| |

. MeansScore| 234 | 2682 |
. Meanscore| 22 | 229 |
__ MeansScore| 224 | 238 |
. MeansScore| 220 | 220 |
__ Meanscore| 206 | 248 |

Meanscore| 205 | 210 |

__ Meanscore| 202 | 224 |
| |
. Meanscore| 194 | 1% |
| |
. MeansScore| 1% | 230 |
| |

Mean Score 1.61 1.52
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La Crosse County Survey Responses: Random Household
Survey/Convenience Sample Comparison

La Crosse County Respondent Demographics

Demographics:

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Male 88 30.2% 52 26.7%

Female 198 68.0% 143 73.3%

Prefer Not to Answer 5 1.7% 0 0.0%
Self-ldentify 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Yes 1 0.4% 5 2.5%

No 284 99.6% 193 97.5%

White 281 97.2% 152 77.2%

Black or African American 1 0.3% 11 5.6%
Native American 2 0.7% 5 2.5%

Hmong 0 0.0% 17 8.6%

Other Asian/Pacific Islander 4 1.4% 5 2.5%
Other 1 0.3% 7 3.6%

[Householdsize | ~ N=200 [  N=198

0 2 0.7% 12 6.1%

1 57 19.7% 40 20.2%

2 122 42.1% 56 28.3%

3 47 16.2% 30 15.2%

4 38 13.1% 23 11.6%

5 15 5.2% 15 7.6%

6 7 2.4% 4 2.0%

7 2 0.7% 1 0.5%

8 0 0.0% 3 1.5%

9 0 0.0% 8 4.0%

10 0 0.0% 4 2.0%

12 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

25 0 0.0% 2 1.0%

| Minors livingathome | N=201 [ N=195

Yes 83 28.5% 74 37.9%
No 208 71.5% 121 62.1%
Yes 83 28.5% 34 17.7%
No 209 71.5% 158 82.3%

IS
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Demographics: Random Sample Convenience Sample

Yes 45 15.5% 24 12.4%
No 247 84.5% 169 87.6%

Did not graduate from high

5 1.7% 12 6.2%
school

High school diploma 39 13.5% 51 26.4%
Vocational school 38 13.1% 18 9.3%
Some college 33 11.4% 49 25.4%
College graduate 93 32.2% 42 21.8%
Post graduate/professional 81 28.0% ‘ 21 10.9%
Less than 5 years 31 10.6% 37 19.2%
5-10 years 30 10.2% 27 14.0%
More than 10 years 152 51.9% 81 42.0%
My entire life 79 27.2% ‘ 48 24.9%
Rent 44 15.6% 88 49.2%
Own 238 84.4% 91 50.8%

[ncome | N277 | N-188
Less than $10,000 7 2.5% 61 32.4%
$10,000-$25,000 31 11.2% 43 22.9%
$25,001-$50,000 64 23.1% 30 16.0%
$50,001-$75,000 58 20.9% 25 13.3%
$75,001-$100,000 58 20.9% 17 9.0%
Over $100,000 59 21.3% 12 6.4%

Yes 180 61.5% 99 50.3%
No 112 38.5% 98 49.7%

La Crosse County Responses: Community as a Place to Live and Aspects of
Health

Overall Rating of

Community as a Place to Random Sample Convenience Sample
Live
Poor/Fair 15 5.2% 29 15.1%
Good 129 44.5% 107 55.7%
Excellent 146 50.3% 56 29.2%
Mean Score 3.44 3.12
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Aspects of Health

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 38 13.1% 35 17.7%
Good 168 57.7% 126 63.6%
Excellent 85 29.2% 37 18.7%
Mean Score 3.15 3.00
| Youroverall mentalhealth |  N=289 [ ~ N=197 |
Poor/Fair 19 6.5% 54 27.5%
Good 145 50.2% 98 49.7%
Excellent 125 43.3% 45 22.8%
Mean Score 3.35 2,92
| Youroveralldentalhealth | ~ N=290 [ ~ N=197 |
Poor/Fair 38 13.1% 75 38.1%
Good 145 50.0% 87 44.2%
Excellent 107 36.9% 35 17.8%
Mean Score 3.21 2.72
| Youraccessto healthcare | N=288 [  N=197 |
Poor/Fair 12 4.1% 32 16.2%
Good 93 32.3% 74 37.6%
Excellent 183 63.5% 91 46.2%
Mean Score 3.58 3.27

Poor/Fair 40 14.0% 52 26.8%
Good 114 40.0% 80 41.2%
Excellent 131 46.0% 62 32.0%
Mean Score 3.28 ‘ 2.99
| Youraccesstodentalcare |  N=290 |  N=19%6 |
Poor/Fair 28 9.7% 66 33.6%
Good 122 41.9% 71 36.2%
Excellent 140 48.4% 59 30.1%
Mean Score 3.52 2.85

Poor/Fair 15 5.2% 26 13.2%

Good 104 36.0% 91 46.2%

Excellent 170 58.8% 80 40.6%
Mean Score 3.53 3.25

Poor/Fair 79 27.3% 95 48.3%

Good 123 42.4% 70 35.5%

Excellent 88 30.3% 32 16.2%
Mean Score 2.96 2.51

o
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Aspects of Health

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 85 29.7% 96 49.2%

Good 118 41.1% 69 35.4%

Excellent 84 29.3% 30 15.4%
Mean Score 2.91 2.47

Poor/Fair 79 27.4% 102 51.8%

Good 121 42.0% 70 35.5%

Excellent 88 30.6% 25 12.7%
Mean Score 2.94 2.42

Poor/Fair 56 19.3% 65 33.0%

Good 114 39.2% 94 47.7%

Excellent 121 41.6% 38 19.3%
Mean Score 3.19 2.79

Yes

Poor/Fair 91 31.7% 73 37.5%

Good 148 51.6% 101 51.8%

Excellent 48 16.7% 21 10.8%
Mean Score 2.79 2.66

278 96.2% 158 80.6%

No

11 3.8% 38 19.4%

Yes

66 22.6% 57 30.0%

No

226 77.4% 133 70.0%

La Crosse County Responses: Aspects of Public Safety

Aspects of Public Safety

Random Sample Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 26 8.9% 40 20.4%

Good 158 54.1% 111 56.6%

Excellent 108 37.0% 45 23.0%
Mean Score 3.27 3.01
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Aspects of Public Safety

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 45 15.5% 57 29.1%

Good 162 56.1% 105 53.6%

Excellent 82 28.4% 34 17.3%
Mean Score 3.1 2.85

Poor/Fair 11 3.7% 16 8.2%
Good 133 45.5% 99 50.8%
Excellent 148 50.7% 80 41.0%
Mean Score 3.46 ‘ 3.33
Poor/Fair 36 12.3% 37 18.8%
Good 142 48.6% 107 54.3%
Excellent 114 39.0% 53 26.9%
Mean Score 3.24 3.05
| Safetyofschools [ ~ N=288 [  N=195 |
Poor/Fair 17 5.9% 21 10.7%
Good 170 59.0% 126 64.6%
Excellent 101 35.1% 48 24.6%
Mean Score 3.28 3.13
Poor/Fair 52 18.1% 34 17.5%
Good 169 58.9% 131 67.5%
Excellent 66 23.0% 29 14.9%
Mean Score 3.02 2.95

La Crosse County Responses: Aspects of Education

Random Convenience
Aspects of Education Random : Sample Convenience . Sample

Sample without Does Sample without Does

Not Apply Not Apply
Poor/Fair 16 5.5% 16 7.1% 17 8.8% 17 10.6%
Good 72 24.7% 72 31.7% 83 42.8% 83 51.6%
Excellent | 139 | 47.8% | 139 | 61.2% 61 31.4% 61 37.9%

Does Not Apply 64 22.0% - 33 17.0% -

Mean Score 3.52 3.27
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Random Convenience
Random Sample Convenience Sample

Aspects of Education . .
P Sample without Does Sample without Does

Not Apply Not Apply

Poor/Fair 19 6.5% 19 10.8% 19 9.8% 19 13.7%
Good 74 25.6% 74 41.8% 75 38.7% 75 54.0%
Excellent 84 29.1% 84 47.5% 45 23.2% 45 32.4%
Does Not Apply | 112 | 38.8% - 55 28.4% -
Mean Score 3.36 3.16

Poor/Fair 15 5.1% 15 8.0% 14 7.2% 14 10.0%
Good 73 25.2% 73 39.2% 71 36.6% 71 50.7%
Excellent 98 33.8% 98 52.7% 55 28.4% 55 39.3%
Does Not Apply | 104 | 35.9% - 54 27.8% -
Mean Score 3.44 3.28

Poor/Fair 11 3.7% 11 5.0% 14 7.3% 14 9.2%
Good 95 32.8% 95 42.8% 69 35.8% 69 45.1%
Excellent | 116 | 40.0% 116 | 52.3% 70 36.3% 70 45.8%
Does Not Apply 68 23.4% - 40 20.7% -
Mean Score 3.47 3.36

Poor/Fair 6 2.0% 6 2.4% 8 4.1% 8 4.5%
Good 69 23.6% 69 27.0% 62 32.0% 62 34.8%
Excellent | 181 62.0% 181 70.7% 108 | 55.7% 108 | 60.7%
Does Not Apply 36 12.3% - 16 8.2% -
Mean Score 3.67 3.56

Poor/Fair 56 19.3% 56 26.9% 48 25.0% 48 29.8%
Good 78 26.9% 78 37.7% 65 33.9% 65 40.4%
Excellent 73 25.2% 73 35.3% 48 25.0% 48 29.8%
Does Not Apply 83 28.6% - 31 16.1% -
Mean Score 298 2,92

Poor/Fair 56 19.5% 56 21.5% 48 24.7% 48 26.6%
Good | 110 | 38.2% 110 | 42.3% 86 44.3% 86 47.5%
Excellent 94 32.6% 94 36.2% 47 24.2% 47 26.0%
Does Not Apply 28 9.7% - 13 6.7% -
Mean Score 3.1 2.96
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La Crosse County Responses: Aspects of Quality of Life

Aspects of Quality of Life Random Sample Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 33 11.5% 46 23.5%

Good 152 53.0% 106 54.1%

Excellent 102 35.5% 44 22.4%
Mean Score 3.21 2.96

Poor/Fair 44 15.5% 46 23.8%

Good 156 54.9% 103 53.4%

Excellent 84 29.6% 44 22.8%
Mean Score 3.12 2.98

Poor/Fair 45 15.6% 50 25.5%

Good 128 44.4% 90 45.9%

Excellent 115 39.9% 56 28.6%
Mean Score 3.21 2.97

Poor/Fair 32 11.0% 34 17.5%

Good 117 40.3% 92 47.2%

Excellent 141 48.6% 69 35.4%
Mean Score 3.36 3.15

Poor/Fair 100 34.8% 51 26.4%

Good 140 48.8% 98 50.8%

Excellent 47 16.4% 44 22.8%
Mean Score 2.74 2.90

Poor/Fair 26 9.0% 29 14.8%

Good 127 43.9% 96 49.2%

Excellent 136 47.1% 70 35.9%
Mean Score 3.37 3.20
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Aspects of Quality of Life

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 85 29.4% 57 29.2%
Good 159 55.0% 118 60.5%
Excellent 45 15.6% 20 10.3%
Mean Score 2.79 2.76
Poor/Fair 33 11.4% 32 16.4%
Good 133 46.0% 105 53.8%
Excellent 123 42.6% 58 29.7%
Mean Score 3.30 3.13

Poor/Fair 86 29.8% 60 30.6%

Good 147 51.0% 107 54.6%

Excellent 55 19.1% 29 14.8%
Mean Score 2.85 2.80

Poor/Fair 115 40.7% 64 33.0%

Good 128 45.2% 103 53.1%

Excellent 40 14.1% 27 13.9%
Mean Score 2.67 2.76

La Crosse County Responses: Aspects of Caregiving

Aspects of Caregiving

Random
Sample
without Does

Random
Sample

Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 32 11.1% 32 25.4% 28 14.4% 28 26.4%
Good 59 20.3% 59 46.8% 53 27.2% 53 50.0%
Excellent 35 12.1% 35 27.8% 25 12.8% 25 23.6%
Does Not Apply | 164 | 56.6% - 89 45.6% -
Mean Score 2.98 2.94
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Aspects of Caregiving

Random

Sample

Random
Sample

without Does

Not Apply

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Poor/Fair 50 17.4% 50 45.8% 53 27.2% 53 53.0%
Good 36 12.6% 36 33.0% 37 19.0% 37 37.0%
Excellent 23 8.0% 23 21.1% 10 5.1% 10 10.0%
Does Not Apply | 177 | 61.9% - 95 48.7% -
Mean Score 2.63 2.38

Poor/Fair 48 17.0% 48 22.3% 24 12.4% 24 18.3%
Good | 127 | 44.9% 127 | 59.1% 70 36.1% 70 53.4%
Excellent 40 14.1% 40 18.6% 37 19.1% 37 28.2%
Does Not Apply 68 24.0% - 63 32.5% -
Mean Score 2.92 3.08

Poor/Fair 60 20.7% 60 23.9% 36 18.6% 36 21.7%
Good | 131 45.3% 131 52.2% 82 42.3% 82 49.4%
Excellent 60 20.8% 60 23.9% 48 24.7% 48 28.9%
Does Not Apply 38 13.1% - 28 14.4% -
Mean Score 2.96 3.05

Poor/Fair 58 20.1% 58 25.1% 37 19.0% 37 22.9%
Good | 126 | 43.8% 126 | 54.5% 87 44.6% 87 54.0%
Excellent 47 16.3% 47 20.3% 37 19.0% 37 23.0%
Does Not Apply 57 19.8% - 34 17.4% -
Mean Score 291 2,99

Poor/Fair 52 18.0% 52 25.7% 37 19.0% 37 23.5%
Good | 101 35.1% 101 50.0% 70 35.9% 70 44.3%
Excellent 49 17.0% 49 24.3% 51 26.2% 51 32.3%
Does Not Apply 86 29.9% - 37 19.0% -
Mean Score 2.92 3.06
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Aspects of Caregiving

Random
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Random
Sample

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 58 20.1% 58 26.0% 36 18.5% 36 22.1%
Good | 117 | 40.5% 117 | 52.5% 80 41.0% 80 49.1%
Excellent 48 16.6% 48 21.5% 47 24.1% 47 28.8%
Does Not Apply 66 22.8% - 32 16.4% -
Mean Score 2.91 3.04

Poor/Fair 61 21.3% 61 28.5% 42 21.5% 42 26.6%
Good | 107 | 37.3% 107 | 50.0% 72 36.9% 72 45.6%
Excellent 46 16.0% 46 21.5% 44 22.6% 44 27.8%
Does Not Apply 73 25.4% - 37 19.0% -
Mean Score 2.88 2.99

Poor/Fair 67 23.4% 67 30.0% 39 20.0% 39 24.4%
Good | 115 | 40.1% 115 | 51.3% 74 37.9% 74 46.3%
Excellent 42 14.6% 42 18.8% 47 24.1% 47 29.4%
Does Not Apply 63 22.0% - 35 17.9% -
Mean Score 2.83 3.02

La Crosse County Responses: Economic Aspects

Economic Aspects

Random
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Random
Sample

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair | 109 37.7% 109 | 42.8% 89 45.2% 89 48.1%
Good 115 39.8% 115 | 45.1% 72 36.5% 72 38.9%
Excellent 31 10.7% 31 12.2% 24 12.2% 24 13.0%
Does Not Apply 34 11.8% - 12 6.1% -
Mean Score 2.58 2.52
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Economic Aspects

Random
Sample

Random
Sample

without Does

Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 45 15.7% 45 16.2% 57 29.1% 57 30.2%
Good | 130 | 45.1% 130 | 46.8% 95 48.5% 95 50.3%
Excellent | 103 | 35.8% 103 | 37.1% 37 18.9% 37 19.6%
Does Not Apply 10 3.5% - 7 3.6% -
Mean Score 3.17 2.83

Poor/Fair 48 16.6% 48 17.5% 76 39.0% 76 40.9%
Good | 125 | 43.4% 125 | 45.6% 73 37.4% 73 39.2%
Excellent | 101 35.1% 101 36.9% 37 19.0% 37 19.9%
Does Not Apply 14 4.9% - 9 4.6% -
Mean Score 3.15 2.62

Poor/Fair 66 22.9% 66 26.9% 61 31.8% 61 34.4%
Good | 116 | 40.3% 116 | 47.2% 84 43.8% 84 47.5%
Excellent 64 22.2% 64 26.0% 32 16.7% 32 18.1%
Does Not Apply | 42 14.6% - 15 7.8% -
Mean Score 2.95 2.75

Poor/Fair | 101 34.9% | 101 46.6% 90 46.2% 90 54.9%
Good 67 23.2% 67 30.9% 49 25.1% 49 29.9%
Excellent 49 17.0% 49 22.6% 25 12.8% 25 15.2%
Does Not Apply 72 24.9% - 31 15.9% -
Mean Score 2.63 2.38

Poor/Fair 63 22.0% 63 27.1% 63 32.5% 63 36.8%
Good | 131 45.8% 131 56.2% 76 39.2% 76 44.4%
Excellent 39 13.6% 39 16.7% 32 16.5% 32 18.7%
Does Not Apply 53 18.5% - 23 11.9% -
Mean Score 2.85 2.71
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Random Convenience
Random Sample Convenience Sample
Sample without Does Sample without Does

Economic Aspects

Not Apply Not Apply

Poor/Fair 93 32.1% 93 36.9% 36 18.5% 36 19.9%
Good | 116 | 40.1% 116 | 46.0% 90 46.2% 90 49.7%
Excellent 43 14.9% 43 17.1% 55 28.2% 55 30.4%
Does Not Apply 37 12.8% - 14 7.2% -
Mean Score 2.69 3.07

Poor/Fair | 113 | 39.8% 113 | 46.5% 53 27.2% 53 30.1%
Good 98 34.5% 98 40.3% 77 39.5% 77 43.8%
Excellent 32 11.3% 32 13.2% 46 23.6% 46 26.1%
Does Not Apply | 41 14.4% - 19 9.7% -
Mean Score 2.53 2.91

Poor/Fair 43 14.9% 43 15.4% 75 38.3% 75 40.5%
Good | 128 | 44.6% 128 | 46.0% 71 36.2% 71 38.4%
Excellent | 107 | 37.3% 107 | 38.5% 39 19.9% 39 21.1%
Does Not Apply 9 3.1% - 11 5.6% -
Mean Score 3.21 2.70

Poor/Fair | 114 | 39.8% 114 | 43.6% 82 41.8% 82 43.9%
Good | 116 | 40.4% 116 | 44.4% 80 40.8% 80 42.8%
Excellent 31 10.8% 31 11.9% 25 12.8% 25 13.4%
Does Not Apply 26 9.1% - 9 4.6% -
Mean Score 2.60 2.57

Poor/Fair 74 25.7% 74 26.4% 55 28.2% 55 29.6%
Good | 136 | 47.1% 136 | 48.6% 91 46.7% 91 48.9%
Excellent 70 24.2% 70 25.0% 40 20.5% 40 21.5%
Does Not Apply 9 3.1% - 9 4.6% -
Mean Score 2.94 2.87
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La Crosse County: Ranked Issues in the Community

In order of Random Sample highest concern to lowest concern

Issues in the Community Random Sample \ Convenience Sample \

____ Meanscore| 338 | 304 |
___ Meanscore| 294 | 258 |
___ Meanscore| 291 | 2.67 ‘
___ Meanscore| 28 | 269 |
. Meanscore| 282 | 2.76
2.79 ‘ 275

2.78 ‘
275 ‘
2.73
2.73

Mean Score

. MeansScore| 25 | 24 |
| |
___ Meanscore| 235 | 248 |
| |
____ Meanscore| 233 | 24 |

. MeansScore| 203 | 22 |
1.74

Mean Score 1.69 1.88
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Monroe County Survey Responses: Random Household Survey/
Convenience Sample Comparison

Monroe County Respondent Demographics

Demographics:

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Male 27 32.5% 26 12.8%
Female 50 60.2% 177 87.2%
Prefer Not to Answer 5 6.0% 0 0.0%
Self-ldentify 1 1.2% 0 0.0%
Yes 0 0.0% 14 6.8%
No 79 100.0% 191 93.2%
White 81 96.4% 192 94.1%
Black or African American 3 3.6% 0 0.0%
Native American 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Other Asian/Pacific Islander 0 0.0% 3 1.5%
Other 0 0.0% 9 4.4%
0 3 3.5% 8 3.8%
1 12 14.1% 33 15.6%
2 39 45.9% 61 28.8%
3 8 9.4% 26 12.3%
4 14 16.5% 47 22.2%
5 6 7.1% 22 10.4%
6 2 2.4% 7 3.3%
7 1 1.2% 3 1.4%
8 0 0.0% 1 0.5%
9 0 0.0% 3 1.4%
10 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12 0 0.0% 1 0.5%
25 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
| Minors livingathome | ~ N=84 | = N=208
Yes 30 35.7% 106 51.0%
No 54 64.3% 102 49.0%
Yes 20 23.5% 50 24.0%
No 66 76.5% 158 76.0%
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Demographics: Random Sample Convenience Sample

Yes 18 21.4% 41 19.8%
No 68 78.6% 166 80.2%

Did not graduate from high

2 2.4% 16 7.8%
school

High school diploma 24 28.2% 49 23.9%
Vocational school 12 14.1% 22 10.7%
Some college 13 15.3% 57 27.8%
College graduate 20 23.5% 33 16.1%
Post graduate/professional 14 16.5% ‘ 28 13.7%
Less than 5 years 6 7.3% 32 15.6%
5-10 years 16 18.3% 27 13.2%
More than 10 years 40 46.3% 96 46.8%
My entire life 24 28.0% ‘ 50 24.4%
Rent 10 12.3% 69 34.5%
Own 71 87.7% 131 65.5%

[ncome | N79 [ N-194
Less than $10,000 1 1.3% 29 14.9%
$10,000-$25,000 14 17.7% 43 22.2%
$25,001-$50,000 15 19.0% 48 24.7%
$50,001-$75,000 22 27.8% 28 14.4%
$75,001-$100,000 16 20.3% 28 14.4%
Over $100,000 11 13.9% 18 9.3%

Yes 47 54.2% 119 57.2%
No 39 45.8% 89 42.8%

Monroe County Responses: Community as a Place to Live and Aspects of
Health

Overall Rating of

Community as a Place to Random Sample Convenience Sample
Live
Poor/Fair 13 15.5% 32 15.3%
Good 52 61.9% 130 62.2%
Excellent 19 22.6% 47 22.5%
Mean Score 3.02 3.07
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Aspects of Health

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 13 15.3% 33 15.5%
Good 54 63.5% 138 64.8%
Excellent 18 21.2% 42 19.7%
Mean Score 3.02 3.02
| Youroverall mentalhealth | ~ N=85 [  N=213 |
Poor/Fair 7 8.2% 33 15.5%
Good 39 45.9% 113 53.1%
Excellent 39 45.9% 67 31.5%
Mean Score 3.38 3.14
| Youroveralldentalhealth |  N=85 [ O N=211
Poor/Fair 16 18.8% 62 29.4%
Good 42 49.4% 104 49.3%
Excellent 27 31.8% 45 21.3%
Mean Score 3.09 2.84
| Youraccessto healthcare | N=84 [  N=210 |
Poor/Fair 12 14.3% 34 16.2%
Good 33 39.3% 83 39.5%
Excellent 39 46.4% 93 44.3%
Mean Score 3.31 3.25

Poor/Fair 15 18.3% 36 17.3%
Good 36 43.9% 103 49.5%
Excellent 31 37.8% 69 33.2%
Mean Score 3.16 ‘ 3.12
| Youraccesstodentalcare |  N=83 |  N=209 |
Poor/Fair 15 18.0% 55 26.3%
Good 30 36.1% 78 37.3%
Excellent 38 45.8% 76 36.4%
Mean Score 3.22 3.01

Poor/Fair 14 16.9% 34 16.0%

Good 35 42.2% 110 51.6%

Excellent 34 41.0% 69 32.4%
Mean Score 3.23 3.13

Poor/Fair 33 39.3% 72 33.8%

Good 33 39.3% 90 42.3%

Excellent 18 21.4% 51 23.9%
Mean Score 2.67 2.76
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Aspects of Health

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 36 42.8% 72 34.0%

Good 31 36.9% 91 42.7%

Excellent 17 20.2% 50 23.3%
Mean Score 2.67 2.78

Poor/Fair 35 42.2% 85 40.9%

Good 28 33.7% 80 38.5%

Excellent 20 24.1% 43 20.7%
Mean Score 2.65 2.64

Poor/Fair 20 23.9% 61 29.1%

Good 40 47.6% 96 45.7%

Excellent 24 28.6% 53 25.2%
Mean Score 2.99 2.92

Poor/Fair 28 34.5% 75 35.7%

Good 43 53.1% 109 51.9%

Excellent 10 12.3% 26 12.4%
Mean Score 2.73 2.71

Yes

96.5%

No

3.5%

Yes

22

25.6%

No

64

74.4%

151

Monroe County Responses: Aspects of Public Safety

Aspects of Public Safety

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 17 20.0% 38 17.7%

Good 47 55.3% 128 59.8%

Excellent 21 24.7% 48 22.4%
Mean Score 3.02 3.02
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Aspects of Public Safety

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 25 29.4% 43 20.3%

Good 46 54.1% 123 58.0%

Excellent 14 16.5% 46 21.7%
Mean Score 2.81 2.99

Poor/Fair 6 7.2% 20 9.4%
Good 45 53.6% 112 52.8%
Excellent 33 39.3% 80 37.7%
Mean Score 3.31 ‘ 3.27
Poor/Fair 10 11.8% 17 8.0%
Good 46 54.1% 118 55.7%
Excellent 29 34.1% 77 36.3%
Mean Score 3.22 3.28
| Safetyofschools [ ~ N=2 [  N=210
Poor/Fair 11 13.4% 22 10.5%
Good 53 64.6% 125 59.5%
Excellent 18 22.0% 63 30.0%
Mean Score 3.09 3.18
Poor/Fair 26 32.1% 43 20.7%
Good 43 53.1% 126 60.6%
Excellent 12 14.8% 39 18.8%
Mean Score 2.77 2.96

Monroe County Responses: Aspects of Education

Random Convenience
Aspects of Education Random : Sample Convenience . Sample

Sample without Does Sample without Does

Not Apply Not Apply
Poor/Fair 12 14.3% 12 16.9% 30 14.4% 30 17.0%
Good 44 52.4% 44 62.0% 97 46.6% 97 55.1%
Excellent 15 17.9% 15 21.1% 49 23.6% 49 27.8%

Does Not Apply 13 15.5% - 32 15.4% -

Mean Score 3.04 3.09
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Random Convenience
Random Sample Convenience Sample
Sample without Does Sample without Does

Not Apply Not Apply

Aspects of Education

Poor/Fair 20 23.8% 20 30.7% 37 17.7% 37 21.9%
Good 32 38.1% 32 49.2% 86 41.1% 86 50.9%
Excellent 13 15.5% 13 20.0% 46 22.0% 46 27.2%
Does Not Apply 19 22.6% - 40 19.1% -
Mean Score 2.88 3.02

Poor/Fair 10 11.8% 10 14.7% 29 13.9% 29 17.0%
Good 38 44.7% 38 55.9% 78 37.3% 78 45.9%
Excellent 20 23.5% 20 29.4% 63 30.1% 63 37.1%
Does Not Apply 17 20.0% - 39 18.7% -
Mean Score 3.15 3.17

Poor/Fair 15 17.6% 15 20.3% 26 12.4% 26 14.4%
Good 36 42.4% 36 48.6% 97 46.2% 97 53.6%
Excellent 23 27.1% 23 31.1% 58 27.6% 58 32.0%
Does Not Apply 11 12.9% - 29 13.8% -
Mean Score 3.1 3.15

Poor/Fair 16 19.1% 16 22.5% 41 19.6% 41 22.8%
Good 36 42.9% 36 50.7% 94 45.0% 94 52.2%
Excellent 19 22.6% 19 26.8% 45 21.5% 45 25.0%
Does Not Apply 13 15.5% - 29 13.9% -
Mean Score 3.00 2,97

Poor/Fair 27 32.1% 27 45.0% 56 27.1% 56 38.4%
Good 18 21.4% 18 30.0% 61 29.5% 61 41.8%
Excellent 15 17.9% 15 25.0% 29 14.0% 29 19.9%
Does Not Apply 24 28.6% - 61 29.5% -
Mean Score 2.67 2.71

Poor/Fair 44 52.4% 44 57.9% 91 43.5% 91 48.1%
Good 25 29.8% 25 32.9% 75 35.9% 75 39.7%
Excellent 7 8.3% 7 9.2% 23 11.0% 23 12.2%
Does Not Apply 8 9.5% - 20 9.6% -
Mean Score 2.33 2.52
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Monroe County Responses: Aspects of Quality of Life

Aspects of Quality of Life

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 34 41.0% 95 44.8%

Good 44 53.0% 92 43.4%

Excellent 5 6.0% 25 11.8%
Mean Score 2.63 2.59

Poor/Fair 37 44.5% 86 41.0%

Good 40 48.2% 102 48.6%

Excellent 6 7.2% 22 10.5%
Mean Score 2.55 2.59

Poor/Fair 52 61.9% 125 59.0%

Good 27 32.1% 69 32.5%

Excellent 5 6.0% 18 8.5%
Mean Score 2.31 2.33

Poor/Fair 27 31.8% 80 38.1%

Good 43 50.6% 105 50.0%

Excellent 15 17.6% 25 11.9%
Mean Score 2.81 2.68

Poor/Fair 44 53.7% 106 51.5%

Good 24 29.3% 77 37.4%

Excellent 14 17.1% 23 11.2%
Mean Score 2.52 2.43

Poor/Fair 10 11.8% 27 13.0%
Good 51 60.0% 118 57.0%
Excellent 24 28.2% 62 30.0%

Mean Score

3.14

3.15




Aspects of Quality of Life

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 39 46.4% 90 43.0%
Good 33 39.3% 97 46.4%
Excellent 12 14.3% 22 10.5%
Mean Score 2.60 2.57
Poor/Fair 13 15.5% 46 22.0%
Good 52 61.9% 108 51.7%
Excellent 19 22.6% 55 26.3%
Mean Score 3.01 3.00

Poor/Fair 22 25.8% 55 26.3%

Good 51 60.0% 123 58.9%

Excellent 12 14.1% 31 14.8%
Mean Score 2.80 2.84

Poor/Fair 33 40.2% 74 36.1%

Good 40 48.8% 106 51.7%

Excellent 9 11.0% 25 12.2%
Mean Score 2.63 2.70

Monroe County Responses: Aspects of Caregiving

Aspects of Caregiving

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does

Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 43 50.6% 43 72.9% 60 28.7% 60 45.0%
Good 9 10.6% 9 15.3% 57 27.3% 57 42.9%
Excellent 7 8.2% 7 11.9% 16 7.7% 16 12.0%
Does Not Apply 26 30.6% - 76 36.4% -
Mean Score 2.15 2.52
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Random

Convenience

Aspects of Caregiving Random Sample Convenience Sample

Sample without Does Sample without Does

Not Apply Not Apply
Poor/Fair 26 30.6% 26 65.0% 77 37.2% 77 66.4%
Good 10 11.8% 10 25.0% 33 15.9% 33 28.4%
Excellent 4 4.7% 4 10.0% 6 2.9% 6 5.2%

Does Not Apply 45 52.9% - 91 44.0% -

Mean Score 2.25 2.16

Poor/Fair 21 25.6% 21 30.4% 44 21.7% 44 27.2%
Good 39 47.6% 39 56.5% 84 41.4% 84 51.9%
Excellent 9 11.0% 9 13.0% 34 16.7% 34 21.0%
Does Not Apply 13 15.9% - 41 20.2% -
Mean Score 2.77 2.86

Poor/Fair 29 34.5% 29 37.7% 69 32.9% 69 35.8%
Good 37 44.0% 37 48.1% 88 41.9% 88 45.6%
Excellent 11 13.1% 11 14.3% 36 17.1% 36 18.7%
Does Not Apply 7 8.3% - 17 8.1% -
Mean Score 2.69 2.78

Poor/Fair 21 25.9% 21 29.2% 59 29.2% 59 32.8%
Good 43 53.1% 43 59.7% 88 43.6% 88 48.9%
Excellent 8 9.9% 8 11.1% 33 16.3% 33 18.3%
Does Not Apply 9 11.1% - 22 10.9% -
Mean Score 2.76 2.82

Poor/Fair 31 36.9% 31 47.7% 51 24.8% 51 30.2%
Good 26 31.0% 26 40.0% 82 39.8% 82 48.5%
Excellent 8 9.5% 8 12.3% 36 17.5% 36 21.3%
Does Not Apply 19 22.6% - 37 18.0% -
Mean Score 2.52 2.85
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Aspects of Caregiving

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 29 34.5% 29 38.7% 65 32.0% 65 35.7%
Good 38 45.2% 38 50.7% 84 41.4% 84 46.2%
Excellent 8 9.5% 8 10.7% 33 16.3% 33 18.1%
Does Not Apply 9 10.7% - 21 10.3% -
Mean Score 2.64 2.75

Poor/Fair 23 27.7% 23 32.4% 58 28.6% 58 32.8%
Good 38 45.8% 38 53.5% 86 42.4% 86 48.6%
Excellent 10 12.0% 10 14.1% 33 16.3% 33 18.6%
Does Not Apply 12 14.5% - 26 12.8% -
Mean Score 2.75 2.81

Poor/Fair 32 38.5% 32 45.0% 64 31.7% 64 36.4%
Good 29 34.9% 29 40.8% 77 38.1% 77 43.8%
Excellent 10 12.0% 10 14.1% 35 17.3% 35 19.9%
Does Not Apply 12 14.5% - 26 12.9% -
Mean Score 2.62 2.76

Monroe County Responses: Economic Aspects

Economic Aspects

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 50 59.6% 50 66.7% 107 51.2% 107 56.3%
Good 22 26.2% 22 29.3% 71 34.0% 71 37.4%
Excellent 3 3.6% 3 4.0% 12 5.7% 12 6.3%
Does Not Apply 9 10.7% - 19 9.1% -
Mean Score 217 233
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Economic Aspects

Random
Sample

Random
Sample

without Does

Not Apply

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Poor/Fair 24 28.2% 24 29.3% 62 29.7% 62 29.8%
Good 40 47.1% 40 48.8% 99 47.4% 99 47.6%
Excellent 18 21.2% 18 22.0% 47 22.5% 47 22.6%
Does Not Apply 3 3.5% - 1 0.5% -
Mean Score 2.88 2.89

Poor/Fair 21 24.7% 21 27.7% 67 32.2% 67 33.4%
Good 34 40.0% 34 44.7% 91 43.8% 91 45.3%
Excellent 21 24.7% 21 27.6% 43 20.7% 43 21.4%
Does Not Apply 9 10.6% - 7 3.4% -
Mean Score 2.93 2.82

Poor/Fair 31 37.3% 31 46.9% 70 34.3% 70 39.1%
Good 28 33.7% 28 42.4% 84 41.2% 84 46.9%
Excellent 7 8.4% 7 10.6% 25 12.3% 25 14.0%
Does Not Apply 17 20.5% - 25 12.3% -
Mean Score 2.52 2.65

Poor/Fair 35 41.1% 35 58.3% 92 44.9% 92 57.5%
Good 15 17.6% 15 25.0% 45 22.0% 45 28.1%
Excellent 10 11.8% 10 16.7% 23 11.2% 23 14.4%
Does Not Apply 25 29.4% - 45 22.0% -
Mean Score 2.33 2.31

Poor/Fair 37 44.0% 37 48.1% 75 37.3% 75 41.2%
Good 31 36.9% 31 40.3% 84 41.8% 84 46.2%
Excellent 9 10.7% 9 11.7% 23 11.4% 23 12.6%
Does Not Apply 7 8.3% - 19 9.5% -
Mean Score 2.55 2.65
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Economic Aspects

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does

Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 60 70.6% 60 79.0% | 136 | 65.7% | 136 | 73.9%
Good 10 11.8% 10 13.2% 32 15.5% 32 17.4%
Excellent 6 7.1% 6 7.9% 16 7.7% 16 8.7%
Does Not Apply 9 10.6% - 23 11.1% -
Mean Score 1.89 1.93

Poor/Fair 61 71.8% 61 79.3% | 137 | 66.5% | 137 | 75.7%
Good 10 11.8% 10 13.0% 29 14.1% 29 16.0%
Excellent 6 7.1% 6 7.8% 15 7.3% 15 8.3%
Does Not Apply 8 9.4% - 25 12.1% -
Mean Score 1.83 1.88

Poor/Fair 20 23.5% 20 24.4% 74 35.7% 74 36.9%
Good 40 47.1% 40 48.8% 79 38.2% 79 39.3%
Excellent 22 25.9% 22 26.8% 48 23.2% 48 23.9%
Does Not Apply 3 3.5% - 6 2.9% -
Mean Score 2.96 2.77
| Effortstoreducepoverty |  N=83 [ N=78 | N=204 | N=197 |
Poor/Fair 50 60.3% 50 64.1% 17 | 57.4% | 117 | 59.4%
Good 26 31.3% 26 33.3% 65 31.9% 65 33.0%
Excellent 2 2.4% 2 2.6% 15 7.4% 15 7.6%
Does Not Apply 5 6.0% - 7 3.4% -
Mean Score 2.19 2.34
| Effortstoreducehunger | N=83 [ N=80 | N=207 | N=202 |
Poor/Fair 25 30.1% 25 31.3% 70 33.8% 70 34.6%
Good 43 51.8% 43 53.8% 91 44.0% 91 45.0%
Excellent 12 14.5% 12 15.0% 41 19.8% 41 20.3%
Does Not Apply 3 3.6% - 5 2.4% -
Mean Score 2.76 2.78
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Monroe County: Ranked Issues in the Community

In order of Random Sample highest concern to lowest concern

Issues in the Community Random Sample ‘ Convenience Sample ‘

__ Meanscore| 332 | 301 |
. Meanscore| 308 273

__ Meanscore| 29 | 276

__ Meanscore| 296 | 268 |
__ MeansScore| 295 | 268 |
. Meanscore| 293 271 ‘
. Meanscore| 28 | 248 |

279
278
272

Meanscore | 265 | 23 |
MeanScore| 260 | 249 |
Mean Score 242
MeanScore| 253 | 238 |

MeanScore| 249 | 229 |
MeanScore| 241 | 226 |

__ Meanscore| 228 | 210 |
| |
___ Meanscore| 204 | 184 |
| |

Mean Score 1.97 1.84
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Trempealeau County Survey Responses: Random Household

Survey/Convenience Sample Comparison

Trempealeau County Respondent Demographics

Demographics:

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Male 26 31.0% 8 16.3%

Female 56 66.7% 41 83.7%

Prefer Not to Answer 2 2.4% 0 0.0%
Self-ldentify 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Yes 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
No 81 100.0% 51 100.0%
White 83 100.0% 50 98.0%
Black or African American 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Native American 0 0.0% 1 2.0%
Other Asian/Pacific Islander 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Other 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
0 1 1.2% 1 2.0%
1 13 15.7% 7 13.7%
2 43 51.8% 20 39.2%
3 5 6.0% 10 19.6%
4 12 14.5% 7 13.7%
5 5 6.0% 4 7.8%
6 4 4.8% 2 3.9%
7 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
8 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
9 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
10 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
12 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
25 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
| Minors livingathome | N85 |  N=1
Yes 26 30.6% 18 35.3%
No 59 69.4% 33 64.7%
Yes 24 28.2% 11 21.6%
No 61 71.8% 40 78.4%
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Demographics:

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Yes

15

17.1%

5 9.8%

No

Did not graduate from high

70

82.9%

46 90.2%

4 4.8% 1 2.0%
school
High school diploma 20 23.8% 9 18.0%
Vocational school 16 19.0% 10 20.0%
Some college 9 10.7% 5 10.0%
College graduate 20 23.8% 23 46.0%
Post graduate/professional 15 17.9% 2 4.0%

l

Less than 5 years 6 7.1% 3 5.9%
5-10 years 3 3.6% 5 9.8%

More than 10 years 56 65.5% 25 49.0%
My entire life 20 23.8% ‘ 18 35.3%

Rent 9 11.1% 8 15.7%

Own 72 88.9% 43 84.3%

Less than $10,000 1 1.3% 1 2.0%
$10,000-$25,000 10 12.5% 1 2.0%
$25,001-$50,000 20 25.0% 15 30.6%
$50,001-$75,000 26 32.5% 14 28.6%

$75,001-$100,000 11 13.8% 12 24.5%

Over $100,000 12 15.0% 6 12.2%
Yes 52 60.7% 34 66.7%
No 33 39.3% 17 33.3%

Trempealeau County Responses: Community as a Place to Live and Aspects of

Health

Overall Rating of
Community as a Place to

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Live
Poor/Fair 12 14.4% 10 17.9%
Good 52 62.7% 32 57.1%
Excellent 19 22.9% 14 25.0%
Mean Score 3.06 3.07
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Aspects of Health

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 12 14.1% 9 16.1%
Good 57 67.1% 39 69.6%
Excellent 16 18.8% 8 14.3%
Mean Score 3.00 2.98
| Youroverall mentalhealth | ~ N=85 [ = N=6
Poor/Fair 5 5.9% 10 17.9%
Good 51 60.0% 34 60.7%
Excellent 29 34.1% 12 21.4%
Mean Score 3.27 3.04
| Youroveralldentalhealth |  N=84 [ O N=5
Poor/Fair 13 15.5% 11 20.0%
Good 45 53.6% 36 65.5%
Excellent 26 31.0% 8 14.5%
Mean Score 3.1 2.91
| Youraccessto healthcare | N=84 [ N6
Poor/Fair 9 10.7% 7 12.5%
Good 44 52.4% 31 55.4%
Excellent 31 36.9% 18 32.1%
Mean Score 3.24 3.20

Poor/Fair 23 28.1% 17 30.4%
Good 43 52.4% 32 57.1%
Excellent 16 19.5% 7 12.5%
Mean Score 2.85 ‘ 2.77
| Youraccesstodentalcare |  N=84 | N6
Poor/Fair 18 21.4% 11 19.6%
Good 36 42.9% 31 55.4%
Excellent 30 35.7% 14 25.0%
Mean Score 3.12 3.05

Poor/Fair 20 23.5% 18 32.2%

Good 40 47.1% 29 51.8%

Excellent 25 29.4% 9 16.1%
Mean Score 3.00 2.82

Poor/Fair 26 30.9% 33 60.0%

Good 46 54.8% 18 32.7%

Excellent 12 14.3% 4 7.3%
Mean Score 2.74 2.33

~
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Aspects of Health

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 28 34.2% 32 57.1%

Good 46 56.1% 21 37.5%

Excellent 8 9.8% 3 5.4%
Mean Score 2.66 2.36

Poor/Fair 30 35.7% 33 58.9%

Good 43 51.2% 20 35.7%

Excellent 11 13.1% 3 5.4%
Mean Score 2.65 2.36

Poor/Fair 19 22.7% 27 49.1%

Good 46 54.8% 25 45.5%

Excellent 19 22.6% 3 5.5%
Mean Score 2.94 2.51

Yes

Poor/Fair 33 39.7% 22 40.0%

Good 45 54.2% 31 56.4%

Excellent 5 6.0% 2 3.6%
Mean Score 2.59 2.56

96.5%

No

3.5%

Yes

17

20.0%

25 49.0%

No

68

80.0%

26 51.0%

Trempealeau County Responses: Aspects of Public Safety

Aspects of Public Safety

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 8 9.5% 11 19.6%

Good 58 69.0% 34 60.7%

Excellent 18 21.4% 11 19.6%
Mean Score 3.12 3.00
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Aspects of Public Safety

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 16 19.3% 16 28.6%

Good 53 63.9% 32 57.1%

Excellent 14 16.9% 8 14.3%
Mean Score 2.98 2.82

Poor/Fair 9 10.7% 11 19.6%
Good 41 48.8% 32 57.1%
Excellent 34 40.5% 13 23.2%
Mean Score 3.29 ‘ 3.04
Poor/Fair 6 7.1% 5 8.9%
Good 48 57.1% 36 64.3%
Excellent 30 35.7% 15 26.8%
Mean Score 3.29 3.18
| safetyofschools [ ~ N=2 [ N6
Poor/Fair 7 8.5% 5 8.9%
Good 50 61.0% 36 64.3%
Excellent 25 30.5% 15 26.8%
Mean Score 3.21 3.18
Poor/Fair 20 24.4% 18 32.7%
Good 49 59.8% 32 58.2%
Excellent 13 15.9% 5 9.1%
Mean Score 2.88 2.67

Trempealeau County Responses: Aspects of Education

Random Convenience
Aspects of Education Random : Sample Convenience . Sample

Sample without Does Sample without Does

Not Apply Not Apply
Poor/Fair 16 18.7% 16 21.9% 13 23.6% 13 27.1%
Good 43 50.6% 43 58.9% 24 43.6% 24 50.0%
Excellent 14 16.5% 14 19.2% 11 20.0% 11 22.9%

Does Not Apply 12 14.1% - 7 12.7% -

Mean Score 2.93 2.92
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Aspects of Education

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does

Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 25 29.7% 25 37.3% 17 30.9% 17 37.0%
Good 36 42.9% 36 53.7% 25 45.5% 25 54.3%
Excellent 6 7.1% 6 9.0% 4 7.3% 4 8.7%
Does Not Apply 17 20.2% - 9 16.4% -
Mean Score 2.58 2.63

Poor/Fair 11 13.2% 11 16.4% 10 18.2% 10 22.2%
Good 37 44.6% 37 55.2% 24 43.6% 24 53.3%
Excellent 19 22.9% 19 28.4% 11 20.0% 11 24.4%
Does Not Apply 16 19.3% - 10 18.2% -
Mean Score 3.09 3.02

Poor/Fair 10 11.7% 10 12.7% 7 12.7% 7 14.9%
Good 43 50.6% 43 54.4% 28 50.9% 28 59.6%
Excellent 26 30.6% 26 32.9% 12 21.8% 12 25.5%
Does Not Apply 6 7.1% - 8 14.5% -
Mean Score 3.16 3.09
| Quality of higher education | N=85 | N=75 | N=55 [  N=49 |
Poor/Fair 11 12.9% 11 14.7% 19 34.5% 19 38.8%
Good 36 42.4% 36 48.0% 19 34.5% 19 38.8%
Excellent 28 32.9% 28 37.3% 11 20.0% 11 22.4%
Does Not Apply 10 11.8% - 6 10.9% -
Mean Score 3.19 2.80

Poor/Fair 23 28.0% 23 40.4% 27 49.1% 27 56.3%
Good 26 31.7% 26 45.6% 12 21.8% 12 25.0%
Excellent 8 9.8% 8 14.0% 9 16.4% 9 18.8%
Does Not Apply | 25 30.5% - 7 12.7% -
Mean Score 2.61 248

Poor/Fair 45 53.5% 45 58.5% 39 70.9% 39 70.9%
Good 26 31.0% 26 33.8% 11 20.0% 11 20.0%
Excellent 6 7.1% 6 7.8% 5 9.1% 5 9.1%
Does Not Apply 7 8.3% - 0 0.0% -
Mean Score 2.29 2.1
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Trempealeau County Responses: Aspects of Quality of Life

Aspects of Quality of Life

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 42 49.4% 31 56.3%

Good 36 42.4% 19 34.5%

Excellent 7 8.2% 5 9.1%
Mean Score 244 2.31

Poor/Fair 45 53.5% 35 63.6%

Good 32 38.1% 18 32.7%

Excellent 7 8.3% 2 3.6%
Mean Score 245 2.16

Poor/Fair 53 62.3% 47 85.5%

Good 27 31.8% 7 12.7%

Excellent 5 5.9% 1 1.8%
Mean Score 2.19 1.71

Poor/Fair 33 38.9% 31 56.4%

Good 39 45.9% 21 38.2%

Excellent 13 15.3% 3 5.5%
Mean Score 2.65 2.29

Poor/Fair 56 68.3% 40 72.7%

Good 22 26.8% 13 23.6%

Excellent 4 4.9% 2 3.6%
Mean Score 2.15 1.96

Poor/Fair 12 14.8% 17 30.9%

Good 49 60.5% 31 56.4%

Excellent 20 24.7% 7 12.7%
Mean Score 3.06 2.80
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Aspects of Quality of Life

Random Sample Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 45 54.2% 38 69.1%
Good 33 39.8% 16 29.1%
Excellent 5 6.0% 1 1.8%
Mean Score 2.40 2.13
Poor/Fair 23 27.7% 21 38.2%
Good 44 53.0% 29 52.7%
Excellent 16 19.3% 5 9.1%
Mean Score 2.88 2.69

Poor/Fair 30 35.8% 27 49.0%

Good 40 47.6% 24 43.6%

Excellent 14 16.7% 4 7.3%
Mean Score 2.75 2.44

Poor/Fair 46 56.1% 38 69.1%

Good 30 36.6% 15 27.3%

Excellent 6 7.3% 2 3.6%
Mean Score 2.37 2.1

Trempealeau County Responses: Aspects of Caregiving

Aspects of Caregiving

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does

Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 21 24.7% 21 46.7% 25 47.2% 25 69.4%
Good 19 22.4% 19 42.2% 10 18.9% 10 27.8%
Excellent 5 5.9% 5 11.1% 1 1.9% 1 2.8%
Does Not Apply | 40 47.1% - 17 32.1% -
Mean Score 2.58 1.97
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Aspects of Caregiving

Random
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Random

Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Poor/Fair 14 16.8% 14 42.4% 23 43.4% 23 76.6%
Good 18 21.7% 18 54.5% 7 13.2% 7 23.3%
Excellent 1 1.2% 1 3.0% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Does Not Apply 50 60.2% - 23 43.4% -
Mean Score 248 2.00

Poor/Fair 23 27.7% 23 39.7% 24 45.3% 24 51.1%
Good 31 37.3% 31 53.4% 22 41.5% 22 46.8%
Excellent 4 4.8% 4 6.9% 1 1.9% 1 2.1%
Does Not Apply 25 30.1% - 6 11.3% -
Mean Score 2.60 2.45

Poor/Fair 36 42.8% 36 45.1% 32 62.7% 32 65.3%
Good 33 39.3% 33 41.3% 15 29.4% 15 30.6%
Excellent 11 13.1% 11 13.8% 2 3.9% 2 4.1%
Does Not Apply 4 4.8% - 2 3.9% -
Mean Score 2.57 214

Poor/Fair 32 38.5% 32 42.1% 30 56.6% 30 58.8%
Good 36 43.4% 36 47.4% 19 35.8% 19 37.3%
Excellent 8 9.6% 8 10.5% 2 3.8% 2 3.9%
Does Not Apply 7 8.4% - 2 3.8% -
Mean Score 2.61 2.37

Poor/Fair 31 37.3% 31 44.9% 29 54.7% 29 55.8%
Good 30 36.1% 30 43.5% 21 39.6% 21 40.4%
Excellent 8 9.6% 8 11.6% 2 3.8% 2 3.8%
Does Not Apply 14 16.9% - 1 1.9% -
Mean Score 2.57 2.31

~
~



Aspects of Caregiving

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 33 39.3% 33 42.9% 31 58.5% 31 63.2%
Good 35 41.7% 35 45.5% 17 32.1% 17 34.7%
Excellent 9 10.7% 9 11.7% 1 1.9% 1 2.0%
Does Not Apply 7 8.3% - 4 7.5% -
Mean Score 2.60 2.22

Poor/Fair 35 42.1% 35 51.4% 31 58.5% 31 64.6%
Good 24 28.9% 24 35.3% 16 30.2% 16 33.3%
Excellent 9 10.8% 9 13.2% 1 1.9% 1 2.1%
Does Not Apply 15 18.1% - 5 9.4% -
Mean Score 2.53 2.27

Poor/Fair 39 46.4% 39 56.5% 32 60.4% 32 68.0%
Good 21 25.0% 21 30.4% 13 24.5% 13 27.7%
Excellent 9 10.7% 9 13.0% 2 3.8% 2 4.3%
Does Not Apply 15 17.9% - 6 11.3% -
Mean Score 2.46 217

Trempealeau County Responses: Economic Aspects

Economic Aspects

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 47 55.9% 47 64.5% 37 71.2% 37 72.5%
Good 23 27.4% 23 31.5% 13 25.0% 13 25.5%
Excellent 3 3.6% 3 4.1% 1 1.9% 1 2.0%
Does Not Apply 11 13.1% - 1 1.9% -
Mean Score 2.29 2.06
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Economic Aspects

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 18 21.2% 18 22.2% 20 36.5% 19 36.5%
Good 48 56.5% 48 59.3% 29 51.9% 27 51.9%
Excellent 15 17.6% 15 18.5% 6 11.5% 6 11.5%
Does Not Apply 4 4.7% - 0 0.0% -
Mean Score 2.95 2.67

Poor/Fair 24 28.3% 24 29.7% 17 32.7% 17 32.7%
Good 41 48.2% 41 50.6% 26 50.0% 26 50.0%
Excellent 16 18.8% 16 19.8% 9 17.3% 9 17.3%
Does Not Apply 4 4.7% - 0 0.0% -
Mean Score 2.88 2.79

Poor/Fair 29 34.1% 29 41.4% 30 57.7% 30 58.8%
Good 38 44.7% 38 54.3% 20 38.5% 20 39.2%
Excellent 3 3.5% 3 4.3% 1 1.9% 1 2.0%
Does Not Apply 15 17.6% - 1 1.9% -
Mean Score 2.51 2.35

Poor/Fair 36 42.9% 36 60.0% 35 67.3% 35 77.7%
Good 17 20.2% 17 28.3% 9 17.3% 9 20.0%
Excellent 7 8.3% 7 11.7% 1 1.9% 1 2.2%
Does Not Apply 24 28.6% - 7 13.5% -
Mean Score 2.33 1.91

Poor/Fair 41 48.3% 41 56.1% 29 55.8% 29 56.9%
Good 29 34.1% 29 39.7% 20 38.5% 20 39.2%
Excellent 3 3.5% 3 4.1% 2 3.8% 2 3.9%
Does Not Apply 12 14.1% - 1 1.9% -
Mean Score 2.40 2.37

~
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Random Convenience
Random Sample Convenience Sample

Economic Aspects . .
P Sample without Does Sample without Does

Not Apply Not Apply

Poor/Fair 65 76.5% 65 87.8% 50 96.2% 50 98.0%
Good 7 8.2% 7 9.5% 1 1.9% 1 2.0%
Excellent 2 2.4% 2 2.7% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Does Not Apply 11 12.9% - 1 1.9% -
Mean Score 1.51 1.29

Poor/Fair 64 75.3% 64 88.9% 48 94.1% 48 97.9%
Good 6 7.1% 6 8.3% 1 2.0% 1 2.0%
Excellent 2 2.4% 2 2.8% 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Does Not Apply 13 15.3% - 2 3.9% -
Mean Score 1.53 1.27

Poor/Fair 23 27.1% 23 27.3% 19 36.5% 19 36.6%
Good 43 50.6% 43 51.2% 25 48.1% 25 48.1%
Excellent 18 21.2% 18 21.4% 8 15.4% 8 15.4%
Does Not Apply 1 1.2% - 0 0.0% -
Mean Score 2.87 2.73

Poor/Fair 56 66.6% 56 70.1% 37 71.2% 37 74.0%
Good 20 23.8% 20 25.0% 9 17.3% 9 18.0%
Excellent 4 4.8% 4 5.0% 4 7.7% 4 8.0%
Does Not Apply 4 4.8% - 2 3.8% -
Mean Score 2.14 2.00

Poor/Fair 37 44.0% 37 45.2% 23 44.2% 23 46.0%
Good 39 46.4% 39 47.6% 21 40.4% 21 42.0%
Excellent 6 7.1% 6 7.3% 6 11.5% 6 12.0%
Does Not Apply 2 2.4% - 2 3.8% -
Mean Score 2.52 2.50
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Trempealeau County: Ranked Issues in the Community

In order of Random Sample highest concern to lowest concern

Issues in the Community Random Sample ‘ Convenience Sample ‘

| |
__ Meanscore| 33 | 349 |
| |
. Meanscore| 295 | 316 |
| |
__ Meanscore| 280 | 292 |

2.7
2.70

MeanScore | 265 |
MeanScore | 260 |

MeanScore | 255 |

. Meanscore| 254 276

. MeansScore| 245 | 282 |
. MeansScore| 233 | 282 |
__ MeansScore| 233 | 269 |

. Meanscore| 230 237

. MeansScore| 220 | 261 |
2.17 ‘ 276 ‘
. Meanscore| 200 | 255 |

. Meanscore| 192 | 235 |
| |
. MeansScore| 18 | 182 |
| |

Mean Score 1.80 2.49
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Vernon County Survey Responses: Random Household Survey/
Convenience Sample Comparison

Uernon County Respondent Demographics

Demographics:

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Male 27 31.4% 29 19.6%

Female 59 68.6% 119 80.4%

Prefer Not to Answer 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Self-ldentify 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Yes

29 33.7%

32 21.6%

Yes 0 0.0% 2 1.3%

No 84 100.0% 149 98.7%

White 85 98.8% 145 96.7%

Black or African American 0 0.0% 1 0.7%
Native American 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

Hmong 0 0.0% 1 0.7%

Other Asian/Pacific Islander 0 0.0% 0 0.0%
Other 1 1.2% ‘ 3 2.0%

0 0 0.0% 7 4.5%

1 13 15.3% 29 18.8%

2 41 48.2% 40 26.0%

3 11 12.9% 18 11.7%

4 9 10.6% 14 9.1%

5 7 8.2% 23 14.9%

6 1 1.2% 16 10.4%

7 2 2.4% 4 2.6%

8 1 1.2% 1 0.6%

9 0 0.0% 1 0.6%

10 0 0.0% 1 0.6%

12 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

25 0 0.0% 0 0.0%

| Minors livingathome | N=86 [  N=148

Yes 25 29.1% 73 49.3%
No 61 70.9% 75 50.7%

No

Demographics:

58 66.3%
Random Sample

116 78.4%
Convenience Sample
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Yes 16 18.8% 29 19.6%
No 71 81.2% 119 80.4%

Did not graduate from high

3 3.6% 4 2.7%
school
High school diploma 14 16.7% 56 37.6%
Vocational school 6 7.1% 13 8.7%
Some college 18 21.4% 37 24.8%
College graduate 25 29.8% 23 15.4%
Post graduate/professional 18 21.4% 16 10.7%
| Yearslivingincommunity | N-87 [ N-149
Less than 5 years 11 13.1% 42 28.2%
5-10 years 7 8.3% 26 17.4%
More than 10 years 36 41.7% 46 30.9%
My entire life 32 36.9% 35 23.5%
Rent 6 7.2% 59 40.7%
Own 77 92.8% 86 59.3%
[(ncome | N9 ] Nl
Less than $10,000 2 2.5% 32 21.5%
$10,000-$25,000 11 13.9% 54 36.2%
$25,001-$50,000 24 30.4% 34 22.8%
$50,001-$75,000 19 24.1% 17 11.4%
$75,001-$100,000 12 15.2% 12 8.1%

Over $100,000 11 13.9% 0 0.0%

Yes 59 67.4% 80 54.1%
No 28 32.6% 68 45.9%

Vernon County Responses: Community as a Place to Live and Aspects of Health

Overall Rating of

Community as a Place to Random Sample Convenience Sample
Live
Poor/Fair 9 10.4% 20 12.7%
Good 53 61.6% 83 53.3%
Excellent 24 27.9% 53 34.0%
Mean Score 3.15 3.19
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Aspects of Health

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 6 7.1% 26 16.7%
Good 59 69.4% 103 66.0%
Excellent 20 23.5% 27 17.3%
Mean Score 3.16 2.99
| Youroverall mentalhealth | ~ N=87 [ ~ N=156
Poor/Fair 2 2.3% 30 19.5%
Good 53 60.9% 83 53.2%
Excellent 32 36.8% 43 27.3%
Mean Score 3.34 3.06
| Youroveralldentalhealth | ~ N=86 [ ~ N=154 |
Poor/Fair 12 13.9% 45 29.2%
Good 52 60.5% 88 57.1%
Excellent 22 25.6% 21 13.6%
Mean Score 3.09 2.79
| Youraccessto healthcare | N=86 |  N=154 |
Poor/Fair 6 7.0% 21 13.6%
Good 36 41.9% 64 41.6%
Excellent 44 51.2% 69 44.8%
Mean Score 3.44 3.29

Poor/Fair 15 17.9% 32 21.3%
Good 45 53.6% 68 45.3%
Excellent 24 28.6% 50 33.3%
Mean Score 3.08 ‘ 3.07
| Youraccesstodentalcare |  N=86 |  N=154 |
Poor/Fair 12 13.9% 52 33.8%
Good 35 40.7% 50 32.5%
Excellent 39 45.3% 52 33.8%
Mean Score 3.29 2.90

Poor/Fair 9 10.3% 12 7.9%

Good 35 40.2% 70 45.8%

Excellent 43 49.4% 71 46.4%
Mean Score 3.38 3.38

Poor/Fair 35 40.2% 67 43.8%

Good 40 46.0% 57 37.3%

Excellent 12 13.8% 29 19.0%
Mean Score 2.69 2.51
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Aspects of Health

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 42 48.8% 62 42.4%
Good 35 40.7% 59 40.4%
Excellent 9 10.5% 25 17.1%

Mean Score

2.53

2.53

Poor/Fair 40 46.5% 70 45.8%

Good 32 37.2% 62 40.5%

Excellent 14 16.0% 21 13.7%
Mean Score 2.60 2.44

Poor/Fair 25 29.1% 48 30.9%

Good 40 46.5% 76 49.0%

Excellent 21 24.4% 31 20.0%
Mean Score 2.90 2.80

Poor/Fair 24 27.5% 45 29.8%

Good 53 60.9% 90 59.6%

Excellent 10 11.5% 16 10.6%
Mean Score 2.80 2.75

Yes

79

95.2%

125

83.9%

No

Yes

29

4.8%

33.3%

24

39

16.1%

26.7%

No

58

66.7%

107

73.3%

Vernon County Responses: Aspects of Public Safety

Aspects of Public Safety

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 11 12.6% 20 13.0%

Good 51 58.6% 82 53.2%

Excellent 25 28.7% 52 33.8%
Mean Score 3.15 3.18
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Aspects of Public Safety

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 14 16.0% 20 13.2%

Good 59 67.8% 88 57.9%

Excellent 14 16.1% 44 28.9%
Mean Score 2.99 3.14

Poor/Fair 10 11.6% 6 3.8%
Good 43 50.0% 87 56.5%
Excellent 33 38.4% 61 39.6%
Mean Score 3.27 3.35
| safety of neighborhood [ N=87 [  N=156 |
Poor/Fair 3 3.4% 6 3.8%
Good 53 60.9% 84 53.8%
Excellent 31 35.6% 66 42.3%
Mean Score 3.31 3.37
| Safetyofschools [ ~ N=86 [  N=153 |
Poor/Fair 6 7.0% 8 5.3%
Good 58 67.4% 89 58.2%
Excellent 22 25.6% 56 36.6%
Mean Score 3.17 3.31

Poor/Fair 23 27.0% 19 12.5%

Good 51 60.0% 93 61.2%

Excellent 11 12.9% 40 26.3%
Mean Score 2.82 3.13

Uernon County Responses: Aspects of Education

Aspects of Education

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Aspects of Education

Poor/Fair 13 15.1% 13 19.4% 15 9.8% 15 11.8%
Good 31 36.0% 31 46.3% 74 48.4% 74 57.8%
Excellent 23 26.7% 23 34.3% 39 25.5% 39 30.5%
Does Not Apply 19 22.1% - 25 16.3% -
Mean Score 3.12 3.17
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without Does
Not Apply

without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 24 27.5% 24 38.1% 18 11.8% 18 14.3%
Good 22 25.3% 22 34.9% 75 49.0% 75 59.5%
Excellent 17 19.5% 17 27.0% 33 21.6% 33 26.2%
Does Not Apply 24 27.6% - 27 17.6% -

Mean Score

Poor/Fair 13.7% 18.4% 11.1% 13.3%
Good 31 35.6% 31 47.7% 67 43.8% 67 52.8%
Excellent 22 25.3% 22 33.8% 43 28.1% 43 33.9%

Does Not Apply 22 25.3% - 26 17.0% -

Mean Score

Poor/Fair 9.2% 11.1% 7.2% 8.6%
Good 39 44.8% 39 54.2% 64 41.8% 64 50.0%
Excellent 25 28.7% 25 34.7% 53 34.6% 53 41.4%

Does Not Apply 15 17.2% - 25 16.3% -

Mean Score
;
Poor/Fair 18.6% 21.0% 15.7% 18.0%
Good 25 29.1% 25 32.9% 64 41.8% 64 48.1%
Excellent 35 40.7% 35 46.1% 45 29.4% 45 33.8%
Does Not Apply 10 11.6% - 20 13.1% -
Mean Score
Poor/Fair 31.4% 43.6% 22.2% 31.8%
Good 26 30.2% 26 41.9% 50 32.7% 50 46.7%
Excellent 9 10.5% 9 14.5% 23 15.0% 23 21.5%
Does Not Apply 24 27.9% - 46 30.1% -
Mean Score 2.61 2.82
Poor/Fair 34 39.5% 34 42.5% 43 28.1% 43 29.8%
Good 28 32.6% 28 35.0% 71 46.4% 71 49.3%
Excellent 18 20.9% 18 22.5% 30 19.6% 30 20.8%
Does Not Apply 6 7.0% - 9 5.9% -
Mean Score 2.70 2.81

Vernon County Responses: Aspects of Quality of Life

Aspects of Quality of Life Random Sample

0o

7

Convenience Sample



Poor/Fair 30 34.5% 53 34.0%

Good 37 42.5% 84 53.6%

Excellent 20 23.0% 19 12.4%
Mean Score 2.82 2.74

Poor/Fair 39 45.4% 41 27.7%

Good 37 43.0% 91 61.5%

Excellent 10 11.6% 16 10.8%
Mean Score 2.59 2.80

Poor/Fair 44 51.1% 59 38.8%

Good 32 37.2% 66 43.4%

Excellent 10 11.6% 27 17.8%
Mean Score 2.49 2.74

Poor/Fair 31 36.0% 45 29.6%

Good 37 43.0% 75 49.3%

Excellent 18 20.9% 32 21.1%
Mean Score 2.79 2.86

Poor/Fair 47 56.7% 75 50.0%

Good 30 36.1% 53 35.3%

Excellent 6 7.2% 22 14.7%
Mean Score 2.36 2.54

Poor/Fair 12 14.1% 15 9.9%

Good 46 54.1% 73 48.0%

Excellent 27 31.8% 64 42.1%
Mean Score 3.16 3.32
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Aspects of Quality of Life

Random Sample

Convenience Sample

Poor/Fair 19 22.3% 36 23.7%
Good 49 57.6% 91 59.9%
Excellent 17 20.0% 25 16.4%
Mean Score 293 2.90
| Opportunitiestovolunteer | N=85 [  N=153
Poor/Fair 18 21.2% 36 23.6%
Good 41 48.2% 89 58.2%
Excellent 26 30.6% 28 18.3%
Mean Score 3.08 2.93

Poor/Fair 24 27.9% 41 26.8%

Good 54 62.8% 93 60.8%

Excellent 8 9.3% 19 12.4%
Mean Score 2.73 2.80

Poor/Fair 39 46.4% 56 37.1%

Good 41 48.8% 75 49.7%

Excellent 4 4.8% 20 13.2%
Mean Score 2.46 2.70

Uernon County Responses: Aspects of Caregiving

Aspects of Caregiving

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does

Convenience
Sample

Not Apply

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 21 24.1% 21 47.7% 39 25.7% 39 39.4%
Good 19 21.8% 19 43.2% 43 28.3% 43 43.4%
Excellent 4 4.6% 4 9.1% 17 11.2% 17 17.2%
Does Not Apply 43 49.4% - 53 34.9% -
Mean Score 248 2.69
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Random

Convenience

Aspects of Caregiving Random Sample Convenience Sample

Sample without Does Sample without Does

Not Apply Not Apply
Poor/Fair 17 19.8% 17 50.0% 54 35.5% 54 59.4%
Good 17 19.8% 17 50.0% 27 17.8% 27 29.7%
Excellent 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 10 6.6% 10 11.0%

Does Not Apply 52 60.5% - 61 40.1% -

Mean Score 2.32 2.30

Poor/Fair 22 25.6% 22 32.3% 23 15.9% 23 20.6%
Good 41 47.7% 41 60.3% 51 35.2% 51 45.5%
Excellent 5 5.8% 5 7.4% 38 26.2% 38 33.9%
Does Not Apply 18 20.9% - 33 22.8% -
Mean Score 2.71 3.12

Poor/Fair 27 31.4% 27 34.6% 32 20.9% 32 22.5%
Good 39 45.3% 39 50.0% 70 45.8% 70 49.3%
Excellent 12 14.0% 12 15.4% 40 26.1% 40 28.2%
Does Not Apply 8 9.3% - 11 7.2% -
Mean Score 2.72 3.04

Poor/Fair 27 32.2% 27 36.5% 25 17.4% 25 19.9%
Good 38 45.2% 38 51.4% 74 51.4% 74 58.7%
Excellent 9 10.7% 9 12.2% 27 18.8% 27 21.4%
Does Not Apply 10 11.9% - 18 12.5% -

Mean Score

Poor/Fair 26 30.2% 26 44.1% 31 20.8% 31 24.6%
Good 23 26.7% 23 39.0% 58 38.9% 58 46.0%
Excellent 10 11.6% 10 16.9% 37 24.8% 37 29.4%
Does Not Apply 27 31.4% - 23 15.4% -
Mean Score 2.69 2,99
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Aspects of Caregiving

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Convenience

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Sample

Poor/Fair 27 31.7% 27 35.5% 40 26.7% 40 29.1%
Good 41 48.2% 41 53.9% 72 48.0% 72 52.6%
Excellent 8 9.4% 8 10.5% 25 16.7% 25 18.2%
Does Not Apply 9 10.6% - 13 8.7% -
Mean Score 2.71 2.85
Poor/Fair 23 27.1% 23 31.5% 27 18.4% 27 20.9%
Good 44 51.8% 44 60.3% 73 49.7% 73 56.6%
Excellent 6 7.1% 6 8.2% 29 19.7% 29 22.5%
Does Not Apply 12 14.1% - 18 12.2% -
Mean Score 2.75 2.98

Poor/Fair 34 40.4% 34 45.3% 31 20.8% 31 23.8%
Good 34 40.5% 34 45.3% 75 50.3% 75 57.7%
Excellent 7 8.3% 7 9.3% 24 16.1% 24 18.5%
Does Not Apply 9 10.7% - 19 12.8% -
Mean Score 2.56 291

Vernon County Responses: Economic Aspects

Economic Aspects

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Poor/Fair 59 68.6% 59 75.6% 90 59.2% 90 65.2%
Good 17 19.8% 17 21.8% 36 23.7% 36 26.1%
Excellent 2 2.3% 2 2.6% 12 7.9% 12 8.7%
Does Not Apply 8 9.3% - 14 9.2% -
Mean Score 2.01 2.23
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Economic Aspects

Random
Sample

Random
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Convenience
Sample

Convenience
Sample
without Does
Not Apply

Poor/Fair 28 32.6% 28 33.4% 53 35.1% 53 36.5%
Good 40 46.5% 40 47.6% 64 42.4% 64 44.1%
Excellent 16 18.6% 16 19.0% 28 18.5% 28 19.3%
Does Not Apply 2 2.3% - 6 4.0% -
Mean Score 2.81 2.72

Poor/Fair 24 27.9% 24 30.3% 53 35.1% 53 36.5%
Good 42 48.8% 42 53.2% 62 41.1% 62 42.8%
Excellent 13 15.1% 13 16.5% 30 19.9% 30 20.7%
Does Not Apply 7 8.1% - 6 4.0% -
Mean Score 2.84 2.74

Poor/Fair 27 31.4% 27 37.5% 49 33.6% 49 38.3%
Good 38 44.2% 38 52.8% 64 43.8% 64 50.0%
Excellent 7 8.1% 7 9.7% 15 10.3% 15 11.7%
Does Not Apply 14 16.3% - 18 12.3% -
Mean Score 2.64 2.68

Poor/Fair 34 40.0% 34 61.9% 72 48.3% 72 60.6%
Good 13 15.3% 13 23.6% 33 22.1% 33 27.7%
Excellent 8 9.4% 8 14.5% 14 9.4% 14 11.8%
Does Not Apply 30 35.3% - 30 20.1% -
Mean Score 2.27 2.25

Poor/Fair 37 43.0% 37 48.1% 52 34.7% 52 36.9%
Good 34 39.5% 34 44.2% 70 46.7% 70 49.6%
Excellent 6 7.0% 6 7.8% 19 12.7% 19 13.5%
Does Not Apply 9 10.5% - 9 6.0% -
Mean Score 2.51 2.67
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Random Convenience
Random Sample Convenience Sample

Economic Aspects . .
P Sample without Does Sample without Does

Not Apply Not Apply

Poor/Fair 52 60.5% 52 65.1% 60 39.7% 60 42.8%
Good 22 25.6% 22 27.5% 56 37.1% 56 40.0%
Excellent 6 7.0% 6 7.5% 24 15.9% 24 17.1%
Does Not Apply 6 7.0% - 11 7.3% -
Mean Score 2.09 2.58

Poor/Fair | 52 60.5% 52 65.0% 68 45.0% 68 49.3%
Good 23 26.7% 23 28.7% 48 31.8% 48 34.8%
Excellent 5 5.8% 5 6.3% 22 14.6% 22 15.9%
Does Not Apply 6 7.0% - 13 8.6% -

Mean Score 2.04 2.50

Poor/Fair 19 22.1% 19 23.8% 48 31.6% 48 33.1%
Good 39 45.3% 39 48.8% 67 44.1% 67 46.2%
Excellent 22 25.6% 22 27.5% 30 19.7% 30 20.7%
Does Not Apply 6 7.0% - 7 4.6% -
Mean Score 3.01 2.76

Poor/Fair 49 57.7% 49 61.3% 60 40.0% 60 43.2%
Good 27 31.8% 27 33.8% 62 41.3% 62 44.6%
Excellent 4 4.7% 4 5.0% 17 11.3% 17 12.2%
Does Not Apply 5 5.9% - 11 7.3% -
Mean Score 2.27 2.60

Poor/Fair 29 34.1% 29 34.9% 35 23.2% 35 23.8%
Good 40 47.1% 40 48.2% 78 51.7% 78 53.1%
Excellent 14 16.5% 14 16.9% 34 22.5% 34 23.1%
Does Not Apply 2 2.4% - 4 2.6% -
Mean Score 2.73 2.95
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Vernon County: Ranked Issues in the Community

In order of Random Sample highest concern to lowest concern

Issues in the Community Random Sample ‘ Convenience Sample

. Meanscore| 343 2.76

. Meanscore| 295 | 240 |
__ Meanscore| 294 | 242 |
__ Meanscore| 28 | 232 |
__ MeansScore| 28 | 234 |
. Meanscore| 28 ‘

2.7
2.70

2.67 ‘

_ Meanscore| 261 | 244 |

_ MeansScore| 259 | 219 |
| |
. Meanscore| 243 | 238 |
| |
. Meanscore| 238 2.07

. MeansScore| 235 | 210 |
| |
. Meanscore| 234 | 22 |
| |
. Meanscore| 228 | 229 |

. Meanscore| 208 | 202 |
| |
__ Meanscore| 18 | 178
| |

Mean Score 1.84 1.78
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